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Case #: 87-191-SPH
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The urndersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situaie in Baitimore County ?n?w{zh/is5 fﬂﬂ

- ’ ‘

PETITIC.s FOR ZONING VAlmuNCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

ariance from Secticn -.&Qﬁ..2.-@9._.9@.1:111_;..1;__2_5_13.&_1:31‘_93-§2aces in lieu of the
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of the Zoning Regulations of Balti
) ; : mere C ' i
following reasons: ( indicate hardship or ;l:-g::yt’icgll éﬁﬁcfﬁ;?g Law of Baltimare County; for the

l. 8iz imi i
e and shape limitation of property for a reasonable development

2. Such other and furt
Hearing. rther reasons to be pPresented at the time of

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

I, or we, agree to Pay € i
. ) Xpenses of shove Variance . ising, posti i J
ﬂiﬁﬁ;ﬁﬁ’rf rgoéurth:é- agree 10 and are to he bound 11::; %g:erztﬁrrllgg ?e?m{f g|;1 o "papon fling of thig -
o nty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Balﬁmoreggutn?;s

and restrictions off ;¢ /31
I/We do solemnly declare and affi 2%
under the penalties of perjury, that I/I;Ivné 1000
are the legal owner(s) of the property

which is the subject of this Petition, DP

Contract Purchaser; Legal Owner(s)

thq,mﬁnmsamipmmenumbﬂ
of legal owner, .
tract purchaser or representative g bﬁ contactedmn

Aitorney's T :
y's Telephone No.: ____._____________ Towson, Maryland 21204 296-6820
- Address Phone ﬁr;.-“
ERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ___22nd da
of ______ September joct matter of this petition be s y
=2 SN , 19.__86, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

County, on the _---?P_t.tl ........... day of July 19_87 11:30
____________________ 40—, at LTI olelock
...... M.
. '.'i 74 l{' \ - /ai’-‘;‘ F
Zoiiliig Commi Baltimore County,
(over)
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: '

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
ction 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-

Special Hearing under ; R
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ......
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Properly is to be posied and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulalions.

I, 't we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner{s) of the property

which is the subject of this Petitiom: — ‘
map NER D

Legal Owner(s):

ESTATE. OF. MARY K. JR38AC__ | Z.0 =2
(Type or Print Name) 2!;!{57

Contract Purchaser:

- e A T - —————

RN

¢

¥
=

............................................................................ L300 - -
Signature Signature QOwner W
1000 L A
__________________________________________ Ralph W, Simmers Jr. _____I ___Ci_
Address j-;e or Print Name op 74_
__________________________________________ [.{ 0ty bl
Lity and State Signat Moz e, loo
C/0/ Ralph W. Simmers Jr =
Attorney for Petitioner: =2h 560
___________________________________________ 6700 Loch Raven Blvd ~ .301-825-1856
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.
------------------------------------------ BalLinorewoeea---Maryland-21238--
Signature City and State
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of Jegal owner, con- *
Address tract purchaser or representalive to be contacted
__________________________________________ » James E. Cumbest Jr. _____
City and State Name JECCO COMPANY INC.
Perring Plaza Shogping Center
Attorney's Telephone No.: oo imo.... -197)_ E. Joppa  Rd.Balto.Md 21234
Address Phone No.
301-661-4394

%required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that ithe public hearing be had before the Zoning
County Office Building L_in Towson, ,Bga]timore

3gnmissioner of Biﬁmz;e County in Room 108 2 !
(2 oy & s
; dorw day of -‘x%._---;;fgg"_- ............. , 1986 at Té‘!:"}b‘clmk

J pty, on the __ 228 ...
L M.
b - ‘ ) ‘\\ .. rr', {7
""" Zoning Commissioner ‘m Jore County.
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Beginning on the SW/S of Oak Forest Dr.

P

TONRY VITTL, President
J. SCOTT DALLAS, Vice Presdent

SURVEYING & ENGINEERING 668-0090

3132 EAST JOPPA ROAD
BALTIMORE, MO 21234

August 18, 1986

Anthony G. Padussis and Robert P. Padousis
ZONING DESCRIPTION

Special hearing for commercial parking in a D.R. 5.5 zone.

l4th election district Baltimore County, Md.

180 ft. SE of the'Centerline

of Harford Road.

BEING known and designated as Lots No. 52, 53, 54 and 55 as shown on the
Plat entitled "Oak Forest" recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book G.L.B. No. 12 folio 110 at the intersection of the
southeast side of Barford Road and the southwest side of 0Qak Forest Drive.

i SAVING and excepting that portion of the above described Lots located in
‘' a B.L.

zone.

i
l
E CONTAINING 5375 square feet of land, more or less.
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Vitts, Aobel & Associates, Inc.

Engineering & Surveying
216 Washington Avenue Towson, Maryland 21204
8219441

May 20, 1987

ZONING DESCRIPTIUN

To accompany Special Hearing for commercial parking in a
D.R. 5.5 zone and/or a Variance to the minimum parking

requirements,

Site is at the southeast side of Harford Road and the
southwest side of Qak Forest Drive.

l14th Election bistrict Baltimore, Maryland

County,

Zoning case number: 87-191-SPH

For Anthony G, Padussis and Robert P. Padousis (owners)

Description of area to be considered for special hearing.

Being known and designated as Lot 52 and part of Lot 53, located
in the BL-CCC zone and shown on the pPlat entitled "Oak Forest™
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book
G.L.B. No. 12 folio 110 and fronting on Cak Forest Drive.

Description of area to be considered for Variance.

Being Xnown and designated as Lots 1, 2, 55, 54 and a portion of
53 as shown on the plat entitled “"Oak Forest" recorded among

the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book G.L.B. No. 12
folio 110 at the southwest side of Oak Forest Drive.
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IN RE:
ZONING VARIANCE

PETITIONS SPECIAL HEARIMG IND

sw/S of Oak Forest Crive,
180" SE of the centerline of
Harford Road - 14th Election

nistrict

Robert Padousis, et al.,

petitioners

* * *

* *
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* BEFORE THE s

* ZONING COMMISSIONER Lo
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* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY £
* Case No. 87-191-5SPHA
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner, Estate o

special hearing for a use permit for business parking ina r

f Mary E. Isaac, initially filed a request for a

as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Novenber 10, 1986, it was indicated that a petition for a parking

should also be filed,

At the conclusion of the rearing held on

was held sub curia pending such filing.

This matter now comes before the Zoning Commis

permit 25 parking spaces
Exhibit 2.

The Petitioners,

preperty from the original owners,

Tony Vitti, an engineer, testified on bheh

Onorato, an adjacent property Owner,

sented by Counsel,

rd

Connelly.

said motion was granted.

At the onset of the hearing,

prejudice their request for a use permit.

appeared and were represented by Counsel.

as did other neighbors,

the Petitioners moved to dismiss without

and with the assurance of the petitioner, this matter

in lieu of the required 39 spaces. Se€ petitioner's
Robert and Anthony Padousis, who purchased the subject

alf of the pPetitioners.

appeared in opposition and was repre-

including Mr.

although the protestants objected,

esidential zone,

sioner for a variance to

and Mrs.,

variance

Geraldine

John
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PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
14th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Case No. 87-191-5PHA
LOCATION: Southwest Side Oak Forest Drive, 180 feet Southeast of the é;

Centerline of Harford Road

DATE AND TIME:

PUBLIC HEARING:

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Monday, July 20, 1987, at 11:30 a.m.

Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing to approve business parking in a residential zone

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit 13 parking spaces in lieu of the required
24 spaces as to Parcel A and 12 parking spaces in lieu of the required 15

spaces as to Parcel B

Being the property of Rahert Padousis, et al

plan filed with the Zoning Office.

I? t?e event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within Fhe thirty (30) day appeal period.
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

for good cause shown.

hearing set atove or made at the hearing.

The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

BY OKLER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

» as shown on plat
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Testimony, which had been taken in full at the first hearing, indicated

A k
Y

that the subject property, zoned B.L., consists of two sites, one lot at each
corner of Qak Forest Drive armd Harford Road. The sites comprise 0.67 acres

and both are presently vacant., The Petitioners propose to construct a two-

story office and retail building on each site, Building A, located on the
northwest corner, will contain 5,520 square feet, and Building B, located on

the southwest corner, will contain 3,480 square feet. Mr. Vitti testified

that, in his opinion, the requested office/retail buildings are as small as
they can be to utili-e these sites for their intended zoning purpose.

The protestants were vehemently opposed to parking on the residentially-
zoned portion of the subject property but were not as opposed to the parking
variance. Their concerns relate to traffic, which is presently a problem
because Oak Forest Drive is being used as a feeder road for Harford Road, and
to storm water run-off. These issues will be addressed at the County Review
Group (CRG} hearing, which is awaiting the outcome of this hearing,

The Petitioners seek relief from Section 409.2, pursuant to Section 307,

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning

regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his prop-
erty.

McLean v, Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for

an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unneces-
sarily burdensome;

whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in
the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
tggt applied for would give substantial relief;
a

o~
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3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that
the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and

public safety and welfare secured.

anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974;.

It is clear from the testimony that if the variance were granted, such
use as proposed would riot be contrary to the spirit of the BCIR ard would not
result in substantial detriment to the public good.

After Aue consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the re-
quirement from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use

~f the iand due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.

In additicn, the variances requested will not he detrimental to the public

health, safety, and general welfare,
pursuant to the advertisament, posting of the property, and public hear-

ing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variances should be granted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this \'5/9""

permit 25 parking spaces in lieu of the required 39 spaces be and is hereby

day of July, 1987, that the Petition for Zoning Variance to

GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the followings:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building per-
mit and be granted same upon receipt of this

d Tt U et sl b
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

l4th Electioa District

Case No. 87-191-5PH

Southwest Side of Oak Forest Drive, 180 feet Southeast of the
Centerline of Harford Road

LOCATION:

DATE AND TIME: Monday, November 10, 1986, at 10:45 a.m.,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 301, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will held a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing to approve business parking in a residential
zone

Being the property of Estate of Mary E. Isaac , as shown on plat

plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period.

for good cause shown.
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY CRDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuanc. of said permit during this period
Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

© e R 0 A T AR et g £ S

3 Order; however, Petiticners are hereby made aware
35 that proceeding at this time is at their own
G risk until such time as the applicable appellate
3 process from this Order has expired, 1If, for
i whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
o tioners would be required to return, and be re-
O sponsible for returning, said property to its
L original condition.
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1hLth Election Cistrict Czse No. B7-1%1-3PH

E3STATE JF MARY Z. I34AS,

Fetitioner

ENTRY OF AFPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of WALTER J. BALLESTZROS as attorney for the

Frotestants in the atove captioned matter.

Teiteo q . Batbiitoce)

wWalter J, Ballesteros
Attorney for Protestants

200 Harford Road

P.J. Box 27LLL

Baltimore, Maryland 21285
665-1384
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It is FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for

Special Hearing for a use
permit for business parking in a residential zone be and is hereby DISMISSED

without prajudice,
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JZaming Cormigsioner of
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Ba}timore/ County
AJ/srl
€C: 8. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Walter J. Ballesteros, Esquire
People's Counsel
:
:
v
§
:
3 ;
- [
: 4
=
. ‘\{
1 © "
| 201
¥ Y
1 2R
5 )
i
o \\
0 *‘x;;
tu l B
SN
5 N
SN
' N
i \
T )
2 2 | -4 -
o
SCa &
N N - R —
. v
i, & ¥
s %’}

PETITION FGR SPECIAL HEARING :+ BEFORE THE ZCNING COMMISSIONER

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

SW/S of Qak Forest Dr., 180" SE
of C/L of Harford Rd.,

1ith District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case Mo, 87-16G1-SPHA

ROBERT FADOLSIS, et al.,
Petitioners

- -
- -~

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates
or cther proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

cr final Order.

- e 24 B ,r/.” ha ! .
hgltbee (ete TN s

Phyllis Cole Friecdman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

7
L - =2
;{{ r{1 ,‘f(Aﬂy ¢ T
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People’s Counsel
Roamn 223, Court douse
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of June, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to S, Fric DiNenna, Esquire,

409 Washington Ave., Suite 600, Towson, MD 21204, Attomey for Fetitiorers,

N
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/,?'(Zt . 4}Ht!( {fffo

Peter Max Zimmerman
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B s 5‘?}:%}.‘& BALTIMORE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY H
Gy QFFlCE OF PLANNING G ZONING - CFFICE OF PLANNING &G ZONING
Gt/ TOWION, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
W 494-3353 :
RE: PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONEK - 1 494-335J) CERTIFICATE OF POSTING _ / 5 -5 /;
/S of Oak Forest Dr., 1897 SE ARNOLD JABLON - 1 ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY V7 ‘
of C/L of Harford R4., l4th OF BALTIMORE COUNTY TONNG C-O\AMlISSIONEr‘ JEAN M. H. JUNG ARNCLD JACLON JEAN M. H JUNG T v Msrylend
District : ) b N DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER, ZONING COMMISSICNER CEPUTY ZONING COMMISSICNER
ESTATE OF MARY E. ISAAC, Case No. 87-191-5PH ; 3 é/.i’ff
Petitioner November 3, 1986 £ District ___.sz{___ . / ' Date of Posting.. 27 ____/_" ________
S 1987 ) -E; . L Posted for: j..@%é.é.éfﬁ’.ﬂ.?fi--Tﬁ---..{_f_’:{ef_’r_:' ---------------------------------------
July 15, i ' : . .
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE g Mr. James E. Cumbest, Jr. Petitioner: - _—--- é’é_é{’_}_’j__-_é’__‘:‘{_QF_I-(_.[’,_-Afp_/: ________________________________ ‘_/_r .....
JECCO mm' INC. . 3 . (‘ / 4 . /’— v/ /’4 }-ﬁ‘ J)-’ s ) f&
’ Perring Plaza Shopping Center 3 i Location of property:-,xif = I ﬁﬂ((.[«.}?_z----éx.f.v_"_/__--éz. ........ _1._- A5 -
People's C el in the above- S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire 1371 East Jovpa Road U
Please enter the appearance of che feopte s o 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600 Baltimore, Maryland 21234 . g&F 7T — Eod IR S 2.7 yZa
- . 3 i i . < - S 250 WA e 1; e __’0-_ ‘_z‘_'fi________ T EN e mmm————
captioned matter. DNotices should be sent of any hearing dates or other Towson, Maryland 1204 ] RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HF.ARIN? - i ; Imtlov:;&gm-{.z’:?..‘:j’.-;-- ;hé—*;"i’/j”/ﬁ;{; L
i i i limi RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECTAL HEARING AND VARIANC SW/S of Osk Forest Dr., 180" SE of the ¢ grL S e , 2t gl gl Ly s A Y A AL 2 N
proceedings 1n this matter and of the passage of any prelimlpary or SW/S OF Oak Forest Drive, 180" SE of the /1 of Harford Rd. /’(_}
final Order of Harford Rd. . D _ 14th Blection District o REMATES. o oo e e g emm e mam——mmmmmmmm e emacmeamn-—————————— .;.'.2._;5.?: ................
sy . 14th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District Zatate of Mary E. Isaac - Petitioner 2 > ‘.,r.(” | >
Robert Padousis, et al - Petitioners Case No. 87-191-SPH - Posted by ....- 7l 4 t;_;___é{r_ _________________ Date of return:.. %7 241 e —————
Case Nao. 87-191-SPH -

Number of Signsi

Dear Hf. Cumbest

2D R

Phyllis €ole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
This is to advise you that 3$134.04
and posting of the above property.
Order is issued.-

is due for advertising

$61,40 is due for advertising
This fee must be paid before an

This fee must be paid befere an

This is to advise you that
and posting of the above property.
Order is issued.

-

Perter Max Zimmerman

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZCNING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
- THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court Rouse

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself,

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by

this office until the day of the hearing itself.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

H ¥, 4 -

Towson, Maryland 21204 . ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY d
% 494-2188 Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit ore County, Maryland, and remit Towsen, Maryland
: to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. .~z ") ilding, Towson, Maryland
B oAttt e dooa o ) . OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION - usskt l
S ‘ I HERERY CERTIFY that on this 3rd day of October, 1986, a copy BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No 35979 MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT ///‘,E_‘,/’ of D) b /7
‘; ) [ e - A -
) , OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ) _ ] i District_. . _Z . . . ‘ Date of Pusting -
; of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Ralph W. Simmers, MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT -~ DAT L cveo 14 . Tans ACCOUNT )Nty Posted for: {‘,’7"-’—6'/', / . 44‘-/?‘- .- ‘!_-:Z ________________________________________________ e emme
" ) . ) ST ; —~ . =
Jr., 6700 Loch Raven Blvd., Baltimore, MD 21239; and James E. Cumbest, OATE ?,’2!’}/‘??7 B 1 Bl 1 Petitioner: fk:s_, ?:‘:;.é___::...---;/-f-{-’z-f—-{—;-’-{ZE ---------------------------------
i - ACCOUNT e - - . r . ] TomTT s ..
i } . amounr. 3“1 7 ; : g . ) ko7 o~ /(fﬁ? Cov o O,
Jr., JECCO COMPANY, INC., Perrting Plaza Shopping Center, 1971 E. Joppa 2 2I6NS & POSTS & Location of Mz-iﬁf _-E‘__i_'z-:'__:___ _[_ff_ﬁ;{j_;’{&;r__/_/__n_/f____4__":—,'(,_.—-__’_';,_1’1 ...................
K b Sut b Rl e e e RECEIVED
f . Adunsul AMOUNT s 13":’-‘ Va FROM: AT A RS T Lo R R Tre e 0 e P S PR R S S L PR L S SRt L bt bbbt S f sl i
; Rd., Baltimore, MD 21234. . Jecco Co., Inc., Ferring Plaza snopping — By — - . Y, )
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1957::11?&;&6. oom 106 ' %dmg&me‘ﬂm of Harford . NOTICE OF HEARING
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) (A A7-191-SPH U a Q - 3 A2 oalmmore county €9 I
BAL11MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND !‘ o OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
1 : : 7 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 .
: INTER-OFFICE CCRRESPONDENCE I BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 494-3211 .
? , ' : ] ' NCﬂ%#é%:E.GERBER
LANNING & ZONING .
Arnold Jablon October. 24,_1986 BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF P ‘ october 22, 1986 ORe
: in issioner o ___ Date. . o2e2aEs . ke ik . v
TO..Zonirg Commission Sommmmmees County Office Building L COUNTY OFFICE BLOG. I;r..Arngld gab}on
o : hesapeake Avenue £ 111 W. Chesapeake Ava. oning Lommissioner
" Norman E. Gerber, AICP, p1rector '}':&sg;l cMarygand 21204 ‘ Towson, Harylzzd 21204 County Cffice Building OC.TOE:;EE’. \7. 19669
{ FROM__ Qifice_of Planning_and_Zoning _ ’ ' . Ee vr. Taloh W. Simners. d Towson, Maryland 21204
: Go r. Ralp . y Jdl.
< received and accepted for filing this { - °
5 . Your pet‘ii:iogfhasseb:;ger 19 86. R 6700 Loch Raven Blvd. Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of SEVTEMBER 9, 19866
SUBJECT... Zoning Petition No. 87-191-5pH 22nd y P ' - o Baltimore, Maryland 21239 Item # 77
! ] mh—. - ¥o. B - Case No. 87-191-SPH Property Owner: ReaLem W. Simmers, Ik .
; ' betitioner: Estate of Mary E. Isaac tocatlon:  (Estate OF Mnry E. T3aac
5 . * * ! -
HENMBERS Petition for Speclal Hearing Dear Mr. Jablon: SL«.J/S Onw ForesT Dewe.,I1IBOSE ¢ oF
i o . CL ; B g;x;e::egf HAQFORD QD .
B ; [ LR gL 143 ¥
3 RROLD YEo) : R s Dear Mr. Simmers: The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
Zoning Mioner ! gii’;;:ge;ﬁgf:eenng petition and of fers the following comments. The {tems checked below are
i butt to screen the 3 The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the County Review Group applicable.
¥ i A, i 5 10 f4ate Roads Corsaussion 1 bmitted with the above-
: If the proposal provides:landscaping bullers Received by: James E. Dyer L (CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitte
i parking from the adjacent residences, this office 1s not opposed tn Petitioner:‘ww £, lsaac ece y L » { Bureau cf referenced petition. The comments from the CRG have been added to (  )There are no site planning factors requiring comment.
the granting of the subejct request. Petitioner's Chairman, Zoning Plans v Fire Prevencisn . those of the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and are part of this JA County Review Group Meeting is required,
: Attorney  _Raloh ¥, Simuers..rs Advisory Committee e . Health Doparsment case file. They are not intended to indicate the appropriateness (X JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
: ’ ' : Project Plamnin of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are forward by the Bureau of Public Services.
: é . ; ) 9 made aware of plans or problems with regard to the development ( )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it 1s defined as a
: ' ; Building Department plans that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of subdivisfon. The plan must show the entire tract.
[ “ a8 : Board of Education Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commission with ( A T?COTd D]atf"i” be requirediand must be recorded prior
; ¢ S —— L A < - i S R . . . recommendations as to the sultability of the requested zoning. to iscuance of a building permit,
B Norman E. Gerb ICP. g ——— - Zoning Administzation ( )The access 1s not satisfactory,
% Director N : : : 1 sndustrial This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed ( )The circulation on this site is nct satisfactory.
g L : : F filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. ( )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.
; : o Parking calculations must be shown on the plan.
2 Thi ty contains soils which are defined tlands, and
fu o . Very trul ours S properiy Ccontains solis ch are n as wellands, a
A‘« NEG:JGH:slb y vy JS development on these soils is prohibited.
. { )lonstruction in or alteration of the floodplafin is prohibited N
b N2 g s/‘LL/M under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development v
Regulations. i
AMES E. DYER
Ch:iﬁman DYE ( )0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
; Zoning Pl advisory Committee the Baltimore County Master Plan,
3 oning rlans sory ( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
. 5 on »
‘i JED:kkb (& )Landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
(" )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
Enclosures Bil) 178-79. No building pemit may be issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been fssued. The deficient service
; . ' cc: Gerhold, Cross & Etzel is .
1 * :_ 412 Delaware Avenue (  )The property is located in a traffic area controlled by a "D" level
; { Towson, Maryland 21204 intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change
3 D ¥ traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas .
' CNL are re-evaluated annually by the County Council. :
i R R ( )additional! comments:
: N g
,? v . !‘\_ /- o ’ ‘,
4 A _"
% N i Ly
%
1 ,
% David Fields, Acting Chief :
i Current Planning and Development
§ % CP5-004 ) cc: James Hoswell
.-T- .§ - o i i B ) ! N ) ) o b e Ao v T, T PR T s e Gy P e
L S b M . Tl o et i o A DR L i ¢ iR ioni e i
o i o, it = o= § ] ) -
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3 i Q _. L Project #€6100 ‘ ’ Q
! : t Oak Forest Retajl Center Proj
¢ ; roject #85100
3 ! Project ¥86100 Page 3 ?-ﬁ UakJFarest Retail Center _ :
A i Dak Forest Retail Center June 9, 1988 Page &
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Page 2 - June 9, 1885
' June 9, 1986 ] . 1 .
L : 2 HIGHWAY COMMENTS: (Cont'd) P STCOM DRETNS, SEuImMENT ro . nx c
SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS " DATL: June 9, 188E Co CENERAL COMMENTS: (Cant'd) . [45, SEQIMENT COMTAOL 840 _STOEM U875 voianz-cyr roweeers,
. ¥
FROM Edward A. McOonough, P.E., Chief ~— A Public Works Agreement must be executed by the cuner and Baltimore for design and/or construction purposes. The secticns faci'T:? UEVEIG?er +S resporsitle far tre t2tal actual cost af drainaga
il e » | I el , . . - - < .
Developers Engireering Bivision ; County for the reguired public improvements, after which a Suilding are to be taken at 25-fgot intervals and are to be shouwn to b 1d195'IEQ:lred ta ?ar:y che storm water ryun-gfe through the praperty
f . . Permit may be approved. on standard cross-section paper at 1"s5' horizontal to (t1 ¢ develioped to a sglfetle outfall. The Develover's cost responsibil-
f 1"=5" vertical scale. » :ndesf;n?tude the acquiring of easemen*s and rights-cf-yay - both gnsite
PROJECT NAME: Dak Forest Retail Center 1 G Offsite rights-of-way are necessary for roads, storm drains or : 1 \\\ Pre 0 :f € 'fan: the d22d1“? in F?e of said rights-af-way ta the County,
* » other utilities. The Developer is hereby advised that the final plat . ¥ ¢, The preparation of the right-of-way plat for, and the - |  en 2:’3 }0" ef all construction, Tights-af-way and easement grawvings,
PROJECT NMUMBER: §96100 . » and/or building permits will nct be approved until the offsite right- dedication of any widening and slope gasements at no - " inglu:::IHEh:ng SU:VEYSQ o0 payment.cfial1 2¢tual construction costs
of-way ias acquired. The County reserves the right to make the necessary cost to the County. are al ogth ounty overhead both within ang cutside the gevelopment,
s i it
LOCATION: Harford Rd. and fak Farest Dr. contacts for acquisition of rights-of-way. , : € responsibilities of tha Developer.
2 1 d. The preparation of the right-of-uay plats for any offsite - The T
DISTRIZT: 14CE : The Plan is satisfactory pending conformance with ‘the following i ] road rights-of-way required to make the necessary improve- - ] or perm:ne::§1:per must prnuxd? necessar? drainage facilities (tempurary
. . : comments. ments, Baltimc:z T=u-%i; will attempt to acquire the ] |i O prevent crezting zay nuisances or dimages to adjavent
‘ L right-of-way, at the Developer's cost. - \\l g;oaert es;lespeclally by the concentration of surface yaters, Cerrectian
L an o i : .
= HIGHWAY COMMENTS: | ' in*taIJ::;onemfwzi ? may res?lF.-due to imoreoer grading cr impreper
; ; e. The grading of the widening and the existing road to the | ofdthe : " o rainage facilities, would bs the full iesponsibility
; The revised Plan for the subject site, dated April 1, 1986, has been _i It shall be the responsibility of the Developer's c<ngliwer to ] established grade. Where adjacent properties are % eveloper.
P X .o s s - i i -of - ithi ty and to initiate such 3 adversely affected by the improvements, thes Deuveloper shall ‘ '
E i { D lapers Engineering Division and we comment as follcuws: _ clarify all rights-of-way within the proper : 1 ’ 3 . o
e revieved by the Develop 9 S E - action that may be necessary to abandon, widen or extend said 3 be financially responsible for the necessary repairs to these ‘ iy Dezelgpment of ths pru?erty thiougn stripping, grading and stabili-
GENERAL COMMENTS: rights-of-way. The Developer shall be responsible for the submission ;] properties. lad-fm sould re?ult in a sediment pollution probiem, damaging private
- - of all necessary plats and for all costs of acquisitian and/or abandon- %T ‘ ::er::bllc holdings ¢$Wﬂ5tfeam of the property., A graging permit is,
- - ) . 3 : e : ore, necessary for a2ll gradin in i S e )
pll private contracts for construction of storm drains and roads ment of these rights-of-way. % f. Thedr?iocatzzznzf any utilities or poles as required by the soil. 9 e cluding the strippiny ot tap
irtended for public titie and main:enance must be let under a contract . ) 3 Foac ilmprove Se :
form ropesal and attachments adopted by the Baltimore County Depart- In accordance with Bill No. 32-72, street llghfs are required I ) ‘ In g i .
’ ? Public Works. The Developer has the option of placing the in all developments. The Developer will be responsiole for the full 1 g. The construction of combination curb and gutter in its ultimate £ (Bill N c:or ance with ?altlmore County Ccuncil Gracing Orginance
m:nt od Y under a.public contract. cost of installaticn of the cable, poles and fixtures, The County s location and a maximum of 28.5 feet of paving adjacent thereto : 3 B ld 0. ”]'E?)' 2 grading plan shall Se apsroveo ard a Performanca
storm drains : will assume the cost of the power when the streets have been accepted for s along the frontage of the property. The pauing thickness ‘ ond posted prior to issuance of a Gracing pernmic,
. Do . . : blic use shall F County maintenance. ; shall conform with Baltimore County Standards and requirements & i
& ; f iy z::s;::i;;EZedEZtiz3$D:::r2::::r:$téﬂZl:Zruzrks fJesign Standards ;-‘ ' 3 for ll-inch thick paving. } f 1 nds:dlment STTeeDl bian ls reruitea. Tne nunoer of sQuare feet :
= . mouw . . . £ of lan i indi . ; :
g C:: g:andard Specifications and Details for Censtruction. _Q Ramps shall®be provided for physically handicapped persons at % ISturbid shall be indicatr . on tne secirent control drawing. :
e _ a < ) ) - all street intersections, The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of The D 1 hall #
o ; : s : 3 ic i g Traffic Engineering. eveinper sha fe responsible tz stamilize ;
j The responsibllities of the Developer 1nuuly1ng publxc_lmDrovemEntS - 3 ) ) . " e . . f s ¢ and supporting slopes on all road rights-of-, fLZP t?e sxdeualk‘areas
B shall include the Inspection Fees, Burden and Fringe Costs incurred. S5idewalks are required adjacent to the puslic roads serving this of the initial . ; *-wdy following completion
K Currently these charges are 3.0 times payroll for Metropolitan District site. The walks shall be 5 feet wide and srhrall be installed to conform Entrances shall be a minimum of 24 feet and a maximum of 35 feet shall b 1al grading of ?ne boxed-out susgrade, The stabilization
: Projects and 2,0 times payroll for the Capital Improvement Fund, with Baltimore County Standards, which places the back edge of the wide, shall have 10-foot minimum radii curb returnswith handicap ramps, shail be as est :laccnmp%ished “ithf“ the nearest period of gptimym seeding
J . . sidewalk 2 feet off the property line, or the adjacent unencumbered locatec 3 minimum of 15 feet from any property line, and shall be corstructed |mmes a isg:d In the Byltimore County Sesizent Cgntrgl Manual., Minj-
3 . . . o acce ili i 3 - . .
The Developer shall be responsible for damages to the County's area. in accordance wlfh Baltimare Cuuhty %tandards (Detail R-32, 1977 Edition), Baltimar: Euu:tstgb;.xzatlon measures will be a; scecified in the
facilities, such as water meters, manholes, curts and gutters and inlets as the Developer's total responsibility. zation (€ith y Sediment Cnntra% Man:al unger “lritical Area Stabili-
within hisisite Occupancy Permiis will pe withheld until such damages i The Developer shall he responsitle for construction stake-out on {Uith Semi-Permanent Seedings)”,
have been corre;ted z of all highway improvements required in connection with this site and Screening shall be placed so as tc prevent headlights within the Fai
: all stake-cuts shall be in accordance with Baltimore County Standards. parking areas from interfering with the traffic on the adjacent road. . “11Uf? by the Ceveloper to acccmplish tre stabilization as afpre-
All improvements, intersections, entrances, drainage requirements me?tlonec will result in the termination of all processing phases of
and construction affecting a State Road right-of-way are subject to Dak Forest Drive is an existing road, which shall ultimately be improved this development.
the standards, specifications and approval of the Maryland State High- ! ‘\\\\ as a 30-foat street cross-section on a 50-fcat right-of-way. The Developer's V
way Adrministraticn in addition to those of Baltimore County. responsibilitities along the existing road frontage shall be as follows: -Temporary coenstruction easements of adequate width are necessary X
: ) aﬂjace?t to all offsite rights-cf-way or easements where utility con-
The Developer is responsible for the full cost of alli highway and a, The submission of detailed construction drawings to extend struction is plarreg. Tiiey should be indicated on the right-of-ua
storm drain construction. a minimum distance of 200 feet beyond the limits of the plats and constructjion drawings, y
site aor as may be requirecd to establish line and grade.
; b. The submission of full cross-sections is deemed necessary
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Project #861C0

Oak Forest Retail Center
Page 5

June 3, 198BS

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND_ STORM_WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTIS: {Cont'd)

until offsite right-of-uay
the utilities has been

Building/Occupancy Permits shall be withheld
as required has been cleared and the contract for
awarded,

No storm water management is required.

The Plan should include contours *o indicate drainage from Site "A"

going into Oak Forest Orive.

WATER AND SAMITARY SEWER CGMMENTS:

A preliminary print of this property has been referred to the
Baltimore City Water Divisian far review and cogmment in reqgard to
adequacy of water pressure in this development. Comments have been
received from the City and are as follous:

"...58rvice may be obtained from the Eastern Third Zone,

Individual metered services far the two proposed builcings roy
b2 taken from the existing 6-inch main in Gak Forest Drive.

The developer should arrange to have fire flouw tests mage tag
determine if the water available is adeguate for fire protecticn

and domestic service. Arrangements for fire flow tzsts can Se made
by contacting Mr. 7, F. Schuartz, Chief cf Purping 3ection, ?ureau aof
Water and Waste Water, Ashourton Filtratisn #lant, 2301 Druid Park
Orive, 396-0360.

All mains within the project not in the guzlic road will nat be
* "
serviced ar maintained by the City.

Fire hydrant spacing and locaticn ar review and approval

by the Fire Protecticn Sectiaon of the Fir

in m

Permission to obtain a metered conneczicn fram the existing water
main may be obtained from the Department of Permits and Licenses,

Permission to connect to the existing public sanitary seyer may
be obtained from the Department of Permits and Licenses,

Water and sanitary sewer service connsctions shall he installed
by a utility contractor prier to the road improvements and shall be
included in the Public Works Agreement.
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". REVISIONS AND/OR CQAENTS:

COUNTY REVIEN GROUP -
COMENTS QN PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLANS

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEARLTH

DAY [REST RETAIL Cen) TR~

Q.U

Subdivision Name, Secticon and/or Plat

VT Aaree. Tre

Develcper and/or Engineer

Puae. Pobs

Buck Loin 2 .97
" Watershed No. of Lots Total Acreage Water Sewer
or Units

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

|

SN P LSRR

Scil percolation test have been conducted.

<
<

submitted prior to approval of plat,
be approved as submitted.

Soil percolation tests are reqﬁired; a minimun of two test are required within
a designated 10,000 square foot sewage disposal reserve area.
information regarding these requirements, contact this office at 494-2762.

For further

Revised plans, mist be
are nct required and the plat_can
Contact this office for more camplete information,

4942762, i

be revised,
A Water Appropriation Permit Application,

been submitted. -
Wat::r Resources Administration as part of the permit process.

It is recomerded the plan, C
submitted subject o the following corditions noted:

L

Public sewers ¢ , public water v/ , must be utilized and,/or extended to
serve the property. :
A Hydrogeclogical Study and Ervirormental Effects Report for this subdivision,

must be submitted, are not required, is incomplete and must
v~ has/have been reviewed and approved,

must be submitted, has

NOTE: Greater than 33 lots recessitates a public hearing with

be approved as submitted,

/ bhe a_%rcved as

A

My : b-2-86

It is r‘eccrrﬁen':lédﬂms plan not be approved at this time. See revisions and;or

S5 783R
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Project #B85100

CGak Forest Retail Center
Page &

June 9, 1986

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

This property is subject to Water and/or Seuwer System Connection
Charges based on the siza of water meters utilized in accordance with
current County Policy.

The total Water and/or Sanitary Sewer System Connection Charge
is determined, and payable, upcn application for the Plumbing Permit.

This Charge is in addition to the normal front faot assessment and
permit charges.

é&\_
EQWARD A, MCDONOUGH, P.E., Chief
Develaopers Engineering Division

EAM:GDLzJER:ss

cc: File

BALTILDRE COUNTY, MARYLAK ) .

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Brooks Stafford, Directer

To___l_i_nlifonmental Support Services Date TN s Al AR, _
1 ) ) .
FROM...._ DRC. -R\Q}J_é_\\------_---

Waste and Water Q lity Management _ )
SURJECT..._EMVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS REPORT_ (o Tomeey Qu b\ Clhr
: . L (Narne} 2e

CRG MEETING D ot AT AT 2> Rom
- (Date} (Time)
. PLAN REVIEW NOTES -
l- ‘ MWV CL\'\(\M\‘E‘\L'L,\ \('M\\;\w"s) o 0BT L)

. _(Describe Site)

water and Q‘ﬂ»\)\f;‘c . sewer is proposed.
. R N R
- 4t i {Describe streams on-site)
3. &0 \l\lb*‘\ (‘LM.;.:\':;

(Describe wetland soils on-site)

6. Storm Water Management Ly \AJT,;\ required,
7. 0.4% proposed impervious area.
RESPONSES ' '

_ The Environmental Effects Report is not approved.
to receive approval, the following checked items/conditions must be met.

I The Environmental Effects report is approved, subject to the
following checked items/conditions.

In order

A. _ No development is allowed in

(soil/name & symbol)

B. A revised site plan indicating no development in -

must be

submitted.
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Subject: County Review Group Carments Date  June 3, 1586
Fram: Dept. of Recreation and Parks

Project Name: _Oak Forest Retail Center ~ Preliminary Plan
Project Number: 86100 Develogment Plan
Iocation: Harford Road & Oak Forest Dr. Final plat
Districts; 14, C-6 RG Plan _ X
QOMMENTS :

L.0.5. is not required.

Francis R, Niner
Facilities Coordinator
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Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration

s 5

Hiltiam X, Heilmann
Secretary

Hal Kassoft
Administrater

Jurne 4, 198¢

Mr., J. Markle, Chief

Re ;
Bureau of Public Services

CRG Meeting of 6-12-8¢
Oak Forest Relail cCenter

County Office Building S/E Side Harfordg Road
Towson, Maryland 21204 Route 147 @ Cak Fores: pr
Cear Mr. Markle:

On review of tpe Submittal qof 4~1-8¢
Admlnistration ~ Bureau sof Enp

the concept Plan be reviseq,

+ the StaiLe

Highway
dlneering Access Permits

recommends

This 1mprovement Wl

and State Highway Adﬁ;n-
-G with the Fosting of a bond
construction,

Very truly yours,

/2

Charlesg Lee, Chief
Bureau of Englneerlnq
ACcesgsg Permits

CL:GCW:maw

cc:

By: George Wittman

Mr. J. Ogle

My telephons number is {301} 659~ 350

Teterypewntar lor mpaved Heann
Q of Spuach
383-7555 Baitimare Metro — 5650451 DC Mmarg — 1-800-492-5062 Slatewite Tau Free

PO Bax 717 707 North Caivert S, Ballimore, Maryianag 21203 . ony
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1JLTIMORE COUNTY, MASFLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORR ESPONDENCE

TO o __.__ J?U@?E:ﬁ;.@k?fﬂ? ______________ Date____-_ {une_521986 -
FROM______ C h o Ef f.':fie_i_s o .
SUBJECT Quk Forest Retail Center

Horford Road & Qok Forest Drive
CRG 6/12/84

Baltimore County does not provide commerciol refuse

collection However,
since no plon is provided, we cannot offer comment, :

CKW/KRA/ms

kNI et v

— R N TE LT — AR R TR 1 R AT P s By T R PR A T s e
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TO

D{_RTVENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING )

BATTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAWD

i Mr. James Markle

Date: ~ june i1 1com4
FROM t €. Richard Moore
SLUBJECT: C.R.G., Cor~ents
PROJECT NAME: ©Oak Forest Retail Center C.R.G. PLAN: X

PROJECT NUMBER & DISTRICT: I4 C 6 88100 DEVELOPMENT PLAN:
LCCATION: Harford Road & Oak Forest Road RECORD PLAT:
This department has no comment on the
proposed plan.
oy
e
C. Richard Noore
Deputy” Director
. Depar*ment of Traffic Engineering
R L.
CRM/GMi]/bza
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BAI_'MORE COUNTY, MARY. ND

To-__{erg_eié.-_.bﬁarjsls:
Bureau of Puyblice

Chief

e o —— ———

INTER.OFFICE CORR ESPONDENCE

e e = — o —

Bureau of Land Acquisition

T e e e it o

As requested, we have reviewed

e e m =

and researched the data provided by

the developers for the folliowing CRG plats:

1.
2.
3.
4.

Greenspring East

Hunt Valley Golf Club
Brent Nursinz Home
Hollow Brook Manor
5.T?DakLForEQt;RethildCeuﬁah

CRG #86127
CRG #86091
CRG #86123
CRG #86120
CRG #86100

Our findings indicate that the developers have not encrnached upon
any Baltimore County, Maryland owned properties.

However, our findings do indicate a discrepancy in the information
provided along the northeast boundary of the property of the Greenspring

East CRG Plan.
deed.

Please note corrections on the attached drawings and

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 494-3251,

WJIR:SMM:LMB:dms
Attachments

cc: Harry J. Pistel

CPS-00n

+ Rasmussen,
Bureau of {Land Acquisition

e I A
: EE!§§ E: E %f it é E
] e o B % ol é

v JURG 1686
l‘s' BUREAU OF PUGLIC SERVICES -2
&
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

: SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE: ‘June 12, 1985
FROM: ZCYING OFFICE
PR3OJECT NavE: Oak Forest Retail Center PLAN: 4/21/86

LOCATION:

DISTRICT:

NE and SE/cor. of Harford Rd. and
QOak Forest Dr.

l4th Election District

REV: 6[@[?6 REV:

REVISED PLAN KEY: .
CCMPLIANCE WITEH CCHHENT'CHECKED uf/,
NON-CCMPLIANCE 1S CIRCLED ¢
ADDITICNAL COMMENTS ADDED LAST

@ Case No.

3/13/73.

A special hearing for commercial parking in a résidential zone
72-296-SPH was granted by the
If construction

: Zoning Commissioner on
has not occurred, the time for utilization

of the special hearing expired 3/13/75 and all of the development

: would have tg

be located in the 5...-C.C.T. Zone or another special

haaring shouid

be requested.,

o ear

Amenity Qpen Space required ratio is
This calculation and area shoul
site ouly rue/s

.2 for the B.L.-C.C.C. Zone.

on the same

. . .
ik «m}&;;u ol i A

“atprh

Inciude bearings on the
; notes concerning the parking in
. on the original pian),

include C.C.C. after B.L.
Side of Harford Road
(as shown on the original plan),

Coreect zeme hine

NITTRTRE R s e i

be shown on the plan, Seegg e {":' uﬁes
sy the BL-cco .
J—_ 2L CC
property boundary and include the S. 409.4 |
the D.R. 5.5 Zone (both were included

Also, correct the existing zoning to - ’

Also, include the buildings existing

adjoining the side of both parcels

w ClAB.L0}

W. Carl Richards, Jr. ¥
Zoning Coordinator
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2 éOUNTY REVIEW GROUP MEETING MIHQ:%S

T ¢

UL, oamone coryer?

“niisw ) FIRE DEPARTMENT

N3 1F ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2564
Ma 494-4500

FAUL H. KEINCKE
CHIEF

BALTINCRE COURTY, MARYLAND

DATE: JUNE 2, 1986

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS
FROM: BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT,

BUREAU, PLANS REVIEW DIVISION
CAPTAIN JOSEPH KELLY

FIRE PREVENTION

PROJECT NAME: CAK FOREST RETAIL CENTER

PROJECT NUMBER: CRG AGEKDA 5/12/86, 2:30DM
LOCATION: HARFORD ROAD AND OARK FOREST DRIVE
DISTRICT ¢ 14

CONENTS

CPG 01

PROPOSED BUILDINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED SO AS TO
MEET THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE FIRE PREVENTION CCDE
AND THE NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 1981 EDITION.

CRG 09

LLL FIRE HYDRANT SPACING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BALTIMORE
COUNTY STANDARD DESIGN EANUAL, SEC 2.4.4, FIRE HYDRANTS., ADD HYDRANT
AT EARFORD AND OAK FOREST CRIVE.

e S

Tt

B

C

XV 225

Thursday, June 12, 1956

OAK FOREST RETAIL CENTER

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP - THOSE PRESENT*

Robert E. Covahey, Chairman - Dept. of Public Works
Gary Kerns, Co-Chairman - Office of Current Planning

Agency Representatives

- Fire Department
= Developers Engineering Divisicn

Bob Sauerwald
Dwight Little

Developer and/or Representatives

- VTA Associates, Inc,
- VTA Assoclates, Inc.
- Padussis and Padussis

A, J. Vitti
J. Scott Dallas
Anthony G. Padussis

*Interested Citizens ~ See Attached

Hr. Covahey opened the meeting at 2:30 p.m., introduced the staff, and explained
the purpose of the meeting.

Mr. Vitti presented the plan.

Mr. Kerns summarized the staff comments submitted from the Bureau of Sanitation, .
Office of Planning, Office of 2oning, Developers Engineering Division, Health Department,
State Highway Administration, Dept. of Recreation & Farks, Storm Water Management Review, Fire
Department, Traffic Engineering. These comments have been made a part of these minutes, and
2 copy was also given to the developer and developer's engineer,

The staff comments to be addressed are as follows:
The

Screenird of the parking areas is required

Planning requested that the plan include a revision date and list of changes.

plan must show the required 8' prlanting areas.

along Harford Road and Oak Forest Drive. A modification of the 8' planting area may be

requested. Zoning indicated that another special hearing would be required for commercial

parking in a residential zone., The amenity open space calculations must he clarified and

both calculations and A.C.S. shown on the plan. Include bearings on praperty boundary and

parking notes. Correct the zone line and existing zoning designation. Show existing buildings

on adjacent properﬁjes. Storm Water Management recommended a waiver with the conditjion that

drainage be directed from the site as required by the County. Fire Department Tequired that

a hydrant be added at Harford Road and Qak Forest Drive,
The citizens were invited to comment;

Mr. Connelly asked what type of retail covenant has expired. He explained that
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SUBJECT:
TROM:

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

;;} BALTIMORE COTNTY, MARYLAND

s

2

June

DATE:

PROJECT NAME:

Qak Feorest Retail Center

PLAN

COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT XIV-225

PLAN EXTENSION

EVISED PLAN LXXAXAAXRKY

PLAT

Tl

The Cffice of Plarnirz has reviewed th
cifice on June A,

This CEg

should inc
The landscaze calculaticrs are correct,
8' plantirs areas along public street and property lines which
dentizl zcres op premises, including the eastern property line
to the Bartsli resicdence,
could be requested.
berm could e provided in liey

Screening of
Forest Drive,

A firnal lardscape plan must te aprroved by this offirs
ef any tullding permits.

€ revised subject plan received in
follewing comments:

r this
156 and submits Lthe

Las been revised since the srigirail Submissicn.
a revisicn date and a list of changes.

rlna
pian The glan
lude

Tre plan must shoyw the reguired
abut resi-
adiacent
the reguired av plartirz ares
cf planting and an attractlive fernce/or
the planting strip.

A modification to
A combination
-~

(S

the parking areas i3 required zlong Harford Read and Qag
This required scresninz should be ldentified ¢rn tra plan,

pricr to issuance

Gary Kerns
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COUKTY REVIEW GROUP MEETING %?LUTES . -2- June 12, 1985 c. -G
OAK FOREST RETAIL CENTER
changes in the neighktorhood had Increased traffic. He stated th2t Oak Forest residents don'e 1. Ceavene Meeting -
usually orpose development, but werw concerned about the traffic situation. e Eresented a ljist 2. Introductory statersne comcarning arms and 101ls of
of recommendations for ITZrOVing traffic in the arca and a cory is included in this fiie. Tha cevelorment resulations
list included problems with rarking and drairage in adiition to traffic Tecommendat jons, - 3. Introductiocn of County representatives
Er
Mr. Bartoli expressed concern about runoff from the Site parking lot adjacent to his home. ¢ . )
£ 4. Presentation of Plan by develorer’s representative
He also stated that parking is a problem., Mrs. Connelly stated that there are many children ¢
in the area and she was concerned about their safety and the traffic on Oak Forest Drive, % 3. Comments of County agencies
Mr. McGuire explained the €Xisting drainage conditions in the area in detail, Recently a 6. Citizens' comments or guestions
installed drains have helped; however, problems still exist such as runcff from the V.F.W. and g
_ 5 7. Developer's response
the Glasser site. The method of draining this site and method of coordinating with the €X1Sting i
drainage is crijtical to the neighborhood. - #7138 inguired about the extent of highway g 8. County Review Group decision
improvements, the location of the street lights, the number and locations of broposed dumpsters, g 8. Adjourn meering
- . 13 k) z
and the parking in the residential Zone. ¥
All of the issues were then discussed. The developer objected to some of the zoning ;
comments. It was suggested that he explore other means of access to the property, % STy Id
CONCLUSION: The meeting was continued for additional study of the drainage condi- E Name Address
: N . — . : o - 2z
“ions, exploration of the possibility of combination of access from Harford Road with the State & - . - ¢9121?,-’E;)"'r d “.
ates Y Robpt L Brica 042
and Traffic Engineering, and the resolution of the Proposed parking in a residential zone, a
i g —— ? o porg | - -
The meeting was adjourned at 3:50 p.m. - Cb)l'f, O ME 6&//-?": 5‘9:4 OnKl /DREST Dz
- /? v D S0l ohi FORIT DK,
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B oALIMORE COuNTy DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS G LICENSES September 16, 1986
Y i WSON 04
FIRE DEPARTMENT -, OWSON, MARYLAND 212
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500 -
1 TED ZALESKI, JR.
PAUL H NEINCKE DIRECTOR
CHIEF
September 5, 1986
Mr, Arnold Jablon _ _
. . , Mr. arnold Jeblon, Zening Commissioner
Zoning Commissioner Office of Flenning and Zoning
OFfice of Planning and Zoning Towson, Maryland 21204
Baltimore County Qffice Building Dear Mr. Jabloni
Ao A 21204
Towsor rylan Coments oo Iten # §7  Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting are as follews:
property owass:  Ralph W. Simmers, Jr. (Estate of Mary E. Isaac)
Locatiens SW/S Oak Forest Drive, 180 feet SE ¢/l Harford Rd.
Districty lhtho 3
RE: Property Owner: Ralph W. Simmers, Jr. (Estate of Mary E. Isaac)
AFPLICABLE TTEMS ARE CTHCLED: :
— . ~ : '
Location: SW/S Oak Forest Drive, 180' SE centerline Harford Road - @ All structures =hall conform to the Baltimors County Building Code as sdoptsd by Council Bill #17-85, §
E 4 the Marylaund Code for tha Eandicappad and Aged (A.F.S.I. #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Codss and Standards. 5
Iftem No.: 87 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 9/9/86 S ;
a 4 building and other miscellanscus permits shall be required before the start of swy canatwuction, v
Centlemen: - %
: . Residentiale Two sets of comstruction dravings are required to file a permit applicetion. The zeal of a ¥
. registered in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required on plens and technical data. f
Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this ;
: . : ;
Bureau and the comments below ma{ked with an =x= are applicable and reguired Comercials Thres sets of construction drawings sealed and signed by s resistered in Narylend Architect
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property. or Engineer shall be required to file with a permit application. Reprofuced seals are not acceptable. :
: i
{ X) 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be 3 Bldg. "B" [ E.) 411 Tee Groups except Bel Sénglo Panily Detached Dwellinge l’q:iﬂc. -m"mot e hnurtm minf:roi
; - ' : ; sxterior walls closer than 6'=0 to s ilnterior lot lime. R e Groupa a ons wal clower t
located at intervalis or 200 rfeet along an approved road in 4 than 3'-0 to an interior lov line. Any wall built on en interior lot line shell Tequire & fire or party ;
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the o wall, GSee Table 401, Seoction 1407, Section 1406,2 and Table 1L02, ¥No openings are permitted in an
. S ertarior wall within 3'=0 of an interior lot line.
Department of Public Works. g
. ; i o b ; F. The structure doss not eppear to comply with Table 505 for parmisssble height/area. Reply to the reguestsd
{ J} 2. A second means ol vehicle access is required fur the site. SN variance by this office canmot be considered wntil the necessary dsta pertaining to height/ares and
| '- construction type is provided, See Table 4Ol mnd S05 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this department.
i )} 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at i
A G. The requestsd variance appears to conflict with Ssction(s) ’ , of the Baltimore
T County Building Code.
3 ’i .
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. x E., Vhen filing for a required Charge of Use/Oocupancy Farmi ., an alterstiom permit application shall alse
: be filed along with three sets of acosptable construction plsns indicating hov +he exieting structure is
, , . 1 to b rdar quirenent . Mary Architectural
( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the 3 bttt iy “u;;"’m:‘h hiigd ‘é;:;;'ar e e e T L e itesturmd of
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. - to Mixed Usws . Gss Bection 312 of the Building Gode. q
¥ :
R E E
{ x) 5, The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall = I. The pruposed project appears to be located in o Flood Plain, Tidal/Riverins. Flease ses the attached I
i i 1 i 1 Fi Protection e copy of Sectiom 516,0 of the Building Code as mdopted by Bill #17-85. Eite plans shall show the correct
camply with all applicable requirements of the Nationa F1re - - A elevations sbove 3ea level for the lot and the finish flcor levels including basement.
Association Standard No,., 101 "Life Safety Code”, 1976 editlon prior ] H
to occupancy. = Comemtsr Sea Section 313.0 for mixed uses and fire separations. Provide b
S Handicapped Code compliance., If habitable space is below grade, see
r * o -
) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. L Sections 1405.6 and 1702.15. ]
. . ) . ‘ 3 ¢
v } 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc¢ comments, at this time. . _ K. Thess sbbrevisted comments reflect only om the information provided by the drawings saimitted to tre Offics £
: , o of Planning and Zoning and are not intended to be construsd as the full ertent of any permut. 7 Jerirsc { )
Noted and /} } _’"[_. di‘ L/ ’é(" 3 the applicant may obtain sadditicnal information by visiting Room 122 of the County Cifice Building at 131
; b 3 ¥. Chesapeake Avenus, Toweon, Maryland 21 204, ¥
REVIEWER: ﬂp ﬁ —‘f( Approved: }%{/ et . /M _g ittt — ;,
Aan § i i u ' BYs C. E, Burnhmn, This! L
Plf ning tfoup N2 Fxreﬁrevenuon Burea __ il dirg Plans Revies E
Special Inspectien Division . - L/22/8 t
{mb 1 E:
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Maryland Department of Transportation

Gtate Highway Adminisiration

William K. Hellmann
Secretary

Hal Kassoff
Administrstor

September 10, 1986

Mr. A. Jablon

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: ZAC Meeting of 9-9-86

ITEM: #87.
Property owner: Ralph W. Simmers,
Jr. (Estate of Mary E. Isaac)

LY e I AT Location: SW/S Oak Forest Drive,
]@2;:'?1‘@} éﬂ"‘f tt: Mr. James Dyer 180 feet SE centerline Harford Rd.

g (Route 147)
o Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing
to approve business parking in a

residential zone

Area: 5575 Square Feet

District: 1l4th Election District

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On reviewof the submittal of 4-1-86 and field inspection,
the State Highway Administration finds all access to the site
by way of Oak Forest Drive under Baltimore County review and

approval.
Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits
CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman
cc: Mr. J. Ogle

My telephons numberis___ (301) 659-1350

Tetetypewnter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Mefro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

PO. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert St., Baitimore, Maryland 21203 - G717
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Ref.4#: Case 87-191-SPH

Item#: 87

Q

Zoning Cammission
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Gentlemen:

In reference to the above mentioned case, we the undersigned dg. -~
strongly chbject to the change in zoning, fram Residential 5.5 DR. to -
Business Parking, of lot #52, as shown on V T Associates, Inc., dated ‘
April 21, 1986. Located 180' SE of the Center Line of Harford Road,
14th Election District, 6-Councilmanic District in the Estate of Mary
E. Isaac,

I

The objections are based on three already existing problems now
present at this location that can only be worsened with the addition . :
of said parking facility. These being: 1) traffic, 2) pollution and
3) increased dehrgg. This can be substanciated by locking at any of the
many established parking areas in the Parkville coammnity.

-

-3 [

We the residents of &°¥ FORFET DRIVE are concerned tha;tie land
in question is at this time, already being violated by a driveway used
by refuse disposal trucks and a pipeline used for sump-pump run off of
the buildings located SW of said property, that empties directly onto
CAK FOREST DRIVE. This causes hazardous road conditions both winter and fi
summer. In meetings held with both previous and present owners of said A
property, permission has not been granted for above mentioned occurances. ;1

« s -

It is for these reasons we respectfully ask that the Zone Change; . 4
be denied.
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252, BALTIMORE COUNTY
* ' | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3530

STEPHEN E COLLINS
DIRECTOR

October 2, 1986

Mr. Arnold Ja%lon
Zoning Commissioner
County Cffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

[tem No. 87
Property Owner:

-ZAC- Meeting of September 9, 1928

Ralph W. Simmers, Jr. (Estate of

Mary E. Isaac)

SW/S Oak Forest Drive, 180 feet SE
centerline Harford Rd.

D.R. 5.5, ‘

§pec1a1 ﬁgaring to apprgve business parking
In a residential zone

5575 square feet

14th Election District

Lecation:

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Area:
District:

Dear Mr. Jablon:
Please see the C.R.G. comments for this site,
Very truly yours,
e s
“zi:E - g - v
}kM Kda/ /J.ib‘ﬂ-“——‘- -
Michael S. Flanigan >
Traffic Engineer Associate I
MSF:1t

Zoning Camission
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Gentlemen:

Rer.#: Case 87-191-Spy
Itemé: 87

Sg gﬁ:g:giz gggegt tooghfgghigge in zoning, fram Residential 5.5 DR.
_ king, d » as shown on V T Assocjates, I .
dated April 21, 1986. Located 180" SE of the Center Line o% Hgﬁférd

Imj' lath Electlm DlStrlCt - Counci Imrn' 3 : .
of Mary E. Isaac, . 6 1 C District in the Estate

oW present at this location that can only be worsened with the addition

of said parking fagili ing: i i
o &msél‘?;bréfhty. These being: 1) traffic, 2) pollution and

This can be substanciated by looking at

established parking aveas in any of the many already

the Parkville comunity.
) We the residents of QAK FOREST
in question is at this time, a
by refuse disposal trucks and
of the buildings located SW o
QAK FOREST DRIVE. This cause
sumer. In meetings held wi
pProperty, permmission has not

DRIVe are concerned that the land
lreghrheing:dolauxibyaadrrwaaytmmd

a pipeline used for SuUmp-pup run of £

f said property, that empties directly onto
S hazardous road conditions both wirter and
th both przvious and Dresent owners of said
been grant.d for above mentioned occurances.,

It is for these

b fod. reasons we respectfully ask that the Zone Change
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Zoning Camuission ];etgnz Case B7-191-5PH | - Zoning Camission Ref.#: Case 87-191-SPH » Zoning Camission Ref.#: Case 87-191-SPH
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue : ; 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Itcmé: 27 ] 111 W. Chesaprake Avenue Itemé: 87
Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 é Towson, Maryland 21204

¢ Gentlemen:

Gentlemen:

LA BT T T

Gentlemen: g
3 i
In reference to the above mentioned case, we the undersigned do In reference to the above mentioned case, we the undersigned do

strongly cbject to the change in zoning, fram Residential 5.5 DR. to

In reference to the above mentioned case, we the undersigned do

NG sl i

strongly cbject to the change in zoning, fram Residential 5.5 DR. to : strongly cbject to the change in zoning, fram Residential 5.5 DR. to
Business Parking, of lot #52, as shown on V T Associates, Inc., dated Business Parking, of lot ¥52, as shown on V T Associates, Inc., dated H Business Parking, of lot 52, as shown on V T Associ
1 _ - . N . 101 1 v v : . ’ sociates, Inc., dated
April 21’ %986'. I.ocated 180° SE 0? Fnengeg?gtL}ﬂetfé Bsmtggédoﬁoad' mg %:s“c‘lipeakssmg Avenue ?ﬁfﬂ;lt g?se 87-131-sph ; April 21, _1986. Located 180' SE of the Center Line of Harford Road, b April 21, ;985', Iocated 180" SE of the Center Line of Harford Road,
14th Election District, 6—Councilmanic District 1 Mary 21204 : % 14th Election District, 6-Councilmanic District in the Estate of Mary b 14th Election District, 6~Councilmanic District in the Estate of Mary
E. Isaac. - Towscn, Maryland ; : E. Isaac. '* E. Isaac.
The cbjections are based on three already existing problems now i Jections are based on three already existing problems now

The cbjectiuns are based on three already existing problemg now
present at this location that can only be worsened with the ac_ldJ.tJ.on
of said parking facility. These being: 1) traffic, 2) pollution and
3) increased debr¢e#. This can be substanciated by loo];jng at any of the
many established parking areas in the Parkville comunity.

We the residents of QrK FOREST DRIVE are concerned that the land
in question is at this time, already being violated by a driveway used
by refuse disposal trucks and a pipeline used for SUmMp—pap - yun off of
the buildings located SW of said property, that empties directly onto
OAK FOREST DRIVE. This causes hazardous road conditions both winter and
sumer. In meetings held with both previous and present owners of said
property, permission has not been granted for above mentioned occurances.

It is for these reasons we respectfully ask that the Zone Change
be denied.
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In reference to the above mentioned case, we the undersigned
do strongly object to the change in zoning, fram Residential 5.5 DR.
to Business Parking, of lot #52, as shown on V T Associates, Inc.,
dated April 21, 1986. Located 180' SE of the Center Line of Harford
Road, l4th Election District, 6 = Councilmanic District in the Estate
of Mary E. Isaac.

The cbhjections are based on three already existing problems
now present at this location that can only be worsened with the addition
of said parking facility. These being: 1) traffic, 2) pollution and
3) increased debres.

This can be substanciated by locking at any of the many already
established parking areas in the Parkville community.

We the residents of QAK FOREST DRIVE are concerned that the land
in question is at this time, already being violated by a driveway used
by refuse disposal trucks and a pipeline used for sump-punp run off
of the buildings located SW of said property, that empties directly onto
QAK FOREST DRIVE, This causes hazardous road conditions both winter and
sumer. In meetings held with both previous and present owners of said
property, permission has not been granted for above menticned occurances.

It is for these reasons we respectfully ask that the Zone Change
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present at *his location that can only be worsened with the addition

of said parking facility. These being: 1) traffic, 2) pollution and

3) increased debree. This can be substanciated by looking at any of the
many established parking areas in the Parkville community.

We the residents of QAK FOREST DRIVE are concerned that the land
in miestion is at this time, already being violated by a driveway used
by refusc disposal trucks and a pipeline used for sumr-pump run off of
the buildings located SW of said property, that empties directly onto
OAK FOPEST DRIVE., This causes hazardous road conditions both winter and
sumer, In meetings held with both previous and present owners of said
property, permission has not been granted for above mentioned occurances.

It is for these reasons we respectfully ask that the Zone Change
be denied.
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Address Address

o 45 7

present at tms location that can only be worsened with the addition

of said parking facility. These being: 1) traffic, 2) pollution and

3) mcreasec; debreg. This can be substanciated by looking at any of the
many established parking areas in the Parkville community.

‘ We the residents of OAK FOREST DRIVE are concermed that the land

1n question is at this time, already being violauted by a driveway used
by refl._xseldlsposal trucks and a pipeline used for sump-pump run off cf
the buildings located SW of said property, that empties directly onto
CAX FOREST DRIVE. This causes hazardous road conditions both winter and
summer.  In meetings held with both previous and present owners of said
property, permission has not been granted for above mentioned occurances.

It is for these reasons we re fully ask that Z -
be demsoss spect % the Zone Change
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! Zoning Cammission Ref.#: Case 87-191-SPH :
Zoning Camission Ref.#: Case 87-191-SPH = 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Item#: 87 > 2
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Itemi: 87 Towson, Maryland 21204 | FETITICN IK OFPOSITION TO BUSINESS
Towson, Maryland 21204 i PAPKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZOKE
. Gentlemen: _ ' ‘
Gentlemen: ' .
' In reference to the above mentioned case, we the undersigned do i ) The undersigred, resident(s) end/cr legal cwner(s) of prorerty
In reference to the above mentioned case, we the undersigned do strongly object to the change in zoning, from Residential 5.5 DR. to : s:tgate‘ in the rourteenth Election District of Ealtimore County, Stsate
strongly cbject to the change in zoning, from Residential 5.5 DR. to Business Parking, of lot #52, as shown on V T Associates, Inc., dated of ..ary...ana; I":!S‘fil:" cn CAX FOFREST IRIVE in Parkville, do hesebty
Business Parking, of lot #52, as shown on V T Associates, Inc., dated April 21, 1986. Located 180' SE of the Center Line of Harford Road, Zoning Carmission Ref.#: Case 87-191-SPH igpgsit?he fetitliorn for Special Hearing tefore the Zorning Com:zissioner
14th Election District, é6-Councilmanic District in the Estate of Mary 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Ttemé: 87 PARK?NGHIH;:._: gg;lé%&i"giiezggs S:{;i?i;iiﬂérgzzr::ﬁ?;gvzieog BEiIHEES .
Ifec I cuthwest side

April 21, 1986. Located 180' SE of the Center Line of Harford Road,
1l4th Election District, 6-Councilmanic District in the Estate of Mary

E. Isaac.

The objections are based on three already existing problems now
present at this location that can only be worsened with the addition
of said parking facility. These being: 1} traffic, 2) pollution and
3) increased debreg. This can be substanciated by locking at any of the
many established parking areas in the Parkville community.

We the residents of QAK FOREST DRIVE are concerned that the land
in question is at this time, already being violated by a driveway used
by refuse disposal trucks and a pipeline used for sump-pup run off of
the buildings located SW of said property, that empties directly onto
OAK FOREST DRIVE. This causes hazardous rvad conditions both winter and
summer. 10 meetings held with both previous and present owners of said
property, permission has not been granted for above mentioned occurances.

E. Isaac.

The cbjections are based on three already existing problems now
present at this location that can only be worsened with the addition
of said parking facility. These being: 1) traffic, 2) pollution and
3) increased cepré€. This can be substanciated by looking at any of the
many established parking areas in the Parkville camunity.

We the residents of QAK FOREST DRIVE are concerned that the land
in question is at this time, already being violated by a driveway used
by refuse disposal trucks and a pipeline used for sump-pump run off of
the builaings located SW of said property, that empties directly onto
OAK FOREST DRIVE. This causes hazardous road conditions both winter and
sumner. In meetings held with both previcus and present owners of said
property, permission has not been granted for above mentioned occurances.

It is for these reasons we respectfully ask that the Zone Change

B T

Towson, Maryland 21204
Gentlemen:

In referape to the above mentioned case, we the undersigned
do strongly abject to the change in zoning, fram Residential 5.5 DR.
to Business Parking, of lot #52, as shown on V T Associates, Inc.,
dated April 21, 1986. Located 180' SE of the Center Line of Harford
Road, 14th Election District, 6 - Councilmanic District in the Estate
of Mary E. Isaac.

The objectior}s are based on three already existing problems
now present at thls_lt_)catim that can anly be worsened with the addition
of ::',ald parking facility. These being: 1) traffic, 2} pollution and
3) increased debree.

This can bc substanciated by looking at any of the many already

T MR A 2

Y

¢f OAK FOREST DRIVE, 180' Southeast of the center line of HARFORD ROAD
because I/WE strcngly feel thet the granting of such approval would ’
ACVEREELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND GEXERAL WELFARE of our
locality end residential community, TKIS 3/E7L'day of October, 1986,
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established parking areas in the Parkville canmmunity.
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It is for these reasons we respectfully ask that the Zone Change  : be denied.
We the residents of GAK FOREST DRIVE are concernaed that the land e )

be denied. 4
,;; — ] J{H{M/K \/dﬁ/\j i."‘{ in question is at this time already being violated dri 3 < ' " T ﬁ M
E - ¥ i3 r > - —
i CO 7 1/0 / !”“% ; 3{2 L @g Z;: 3%_4441 )@/L ?i 5f refuse disposal trucks and a pipeline mgused for smp—by purpa lvwanm%:;;sed Address 3031 LAK. porRecT g Address;gff (6 [Lled fzta)/ 7 .
i . of the buildings 1 i i i
30/3 M . Y — ; s located SW of said property, that empties directly onto . i ,) L‘,E‘“D
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OAK FOREST DRIVE. This causes hazardous road conditions both winter and
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property, permission has not been granted for above mentioned occurances.,
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PETITION 1IN OPPOSITION TO BUSINESS
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE

The undersigned, resident(s) and/cr legal owner(s) of property
situete in the Fourteenth Election District of Baltimore County, State
of Maryland, residing on OAK FOREST DRIVE in Parkville, do hereby
oppose the Petition for Special Hearing before the Zcning Commissicner
of Baltimore Ccunty, Case No. 87-191-SPH, for approval of BUSIKESS
PARKING IN A RESIDEFNLIIAL ZONE affecting property on the Southwest side
of OAK FOREST DRIVE, 180' Southeast of the center line of HARFORD ROAD,
because I/WE strungly feel +hat the granting of such approval would
ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND GENERAL WELFARE of our
locality and residential community, TEIS 3/Sf- day of October, 1986.
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PETITION IN OPPOSITION TO BUSINESS
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE

The undersigned, resident(s) and/or legal owner(s) of property
situate in the Fourteenth Election District of Baltimore County, State
of Maryland, residing on OAK FOREST DRIVE in Parkvilile, do hereby
oppese the Petition for Special Hearing before the Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County, Cese No. 87-191-SPH, for approval of BUSINESS
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE affecting property on the Southwest side
of OAX FOREST DRIVE, 180°'
because I/WE strongly feel that the granting of such spproval would
ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND GENERAL WELFARE of our

locality and residential community, THIS Bfgf; day of October, 1986.
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PETITION IN OPPOSITION TO BUSINESS
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE

The undersigned, resident(s) and/or legal owner(s) of property
situate in the Fourteenth Election District of Baltimore County, State
of Maryland, residing on OAK FOREST DRIVE in Parkville, do herety
crpose the Petition for Special Hearing before the Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County, Case No. 87-191-SPH, for approval of BUSINESS
PARKING IN A RESIDEKTIAL Z0NE affecting property on the Southwest side
of OAK FOREST DRIVE, 180' Southeast of the center line of HARFORD ROAD,
because I/WE strongly feel that the granting of such approval would
ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND GENERAL WELFARE of our

locality and residentiel community, THIS 3/57“ day of October, 1986,

hddress_Ae A/ /@U/L%u«_l/’@u

e Laredd, 2 ﬁrz{l/

Address 3() l? @M%jﬂg’&

saaress 202 I AlorestNhaies

s E e

VA
Address E'QO‘? Op Q\/MM :0%.

el 5 7,:’744_

Address 3:.45'2' i.{/é %&Jﬂc&

i

= 3

Address 2o 30 @ﬂéz gﬁﬂz _7“/79&/«4,

- L

PETITION IN OPPOSITION TO BUSINESS
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE

The undersigned, resident{s)} and/or legal owner(s) of property
situate in the Fourteenth Election District of Baltimore County, State
of Maryland, residing on OAK FOREST DRIVE in Parkville, do hereby
cppose the Petition for Special Hearing before the Zoning Cozmissioner
of Baltimore County, Case No, B87-191-SPH, for approval of BUSINESS
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZORE affecting property on the Southwest side
of OAK FOREST DRIVE, 180' Southeast of the center line of HARFORD ROAD,
because I/WE strongly feel that the granting of such approvel would
ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND GENERAL WELFARE of our

locality and residentinl community, THIS EJS{' day of October, 1986.
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PETITICN IN OPPOSITION TO BUSINESS
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE

The undersigned, resident(s) eand/or legal owner(s) of property
situate In the Fourteenth Election District of Baltimore County, State
of Maryland, residing on OAK FOREST DRIVE in Parkville, do hereby
oppose the Petition for Special Hearing before the Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County, Case No. 87-191-SPH, for approval of BUSINESS
FARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZOXNE affecting property on the Southwest side
of OAK FOREST DRIVE, 180' Southeast of the center line ¢f HARFORD ROAD
because I/WE strongly feel thet the granting of such approvel would
ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND GEKERAL WELFARE of our

locality and residential community, TEIS 3[s1" dey of October, 1986,
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FLTITION IN OPPOSITION TO BUSIXKESS
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZCNE

The undersigned, resident(s) and/or legal owner{(s) of property
situate in the Fourteenth Election District of Baltimore County, State
of Maryland, residing on OAK FOREST DRIVE in Parkville, do herety
oppose the Petition for Special Hearing before the Zoning Commissioner
of Baltizore County, Cese No. 87-191~SPH, for approval of BUSINESS
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL Z0ONE affecting property on the Southwest side
cf OAK FOREST DRIVE, 180' Southeast of the center line of HARFORD ROAD,
because I/WE strongly feel that the granting of such epproval would
ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND GENERAL WELFARE of our
locelity and residential community, TEIS Zfsf‘ day of Qctober, 1936.

Lhaneyt L Koo flwep . S

’

(52“3égﬂc,-ﬁég- :Z;4mg¢d55:‘,t'
.Addressﬁﬂj‘q’ MJM @/& Address 30/3 d;ﬂ{, /;,:;.euzl,&j-

AddressSd% OA‘R ’-FQ\((:’QT‘Q K

71
Address P0XZ Qd/,é %MJ* /ﬁ/

. e
Address ?7'/0’_9;? ﬂﬂéyﬂm, Address 3 ﬂM&/F’c% M‘,

t

A/A/Lzu«.. <¥r<};£¢m/b
Address 3 OS] @j%’l&f&bﬂ

v
Address‘go 77 ﬂﬁ/A 7_012,4_?(@..

Vadow Ypwiatoe oyt SII

==
(d/dressg" 77 Cy{a’/k?-muy@ﬂ“‘ Address_3p Go @12 C??HSQ @/f_

~ \}—
Address ,2(2 zé C?@A’ , .2{@74-1%/

-y
L

¥

B A a1 A R TP e TP AT S 27 PO AT T R T I, ST e e AT

e T T
) IR WO

U A b Sy Tl B A e i T A T B sl e it g e S e

3 O

FPETITION IN OPPOSITICN TO BUSIKESE
PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZOWE

) The undersigned, res:
situate in the Fourteenth

2;p§:;y%;:dée:::;ding on OAX FOREST DRIVE in Parkville, do hereby

ot Bartinerihl n:n for Special Hearing bhefore the Zoening Commissioner

PARKING ToT Pl?lD%%Tcase No. 87—191-SPH, for approval of BUSINESS

of OAK FORE. EEIVE‘ IgL'ZONE affecting preperty on the Southwest side

becsuse vins st‘ i 180' Southeast of the center line of HARFORD ROAD

ADVERSELY' NE Toengly feel that the granting of such approval would ’
] ECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND GENERAL WELFARE of cur

locality ang residential community, THIS 3[:f‘ day of October 1%86
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ARD COMMANY, IEALIORS & ' OIneS‘

and Gardensa’
(] CORPORATE OFFICES

Yerrran
St
Baltwrore. MD 21202

Teiephone (301) 234-130G
2 RELOCATION CENTER
| 32 Bedona Saenge
Lithernie MO 21 753

Tewahone | 3011 B2 4700
Toi Free 1B00; 6384258
BRANCH OFFICES

METROPOLITAN BALTIMORE

] BELTWAY AT CHARLES
1362 Bedons dwerme
L uthenvdie. MD 21093
Terephone (301} B2B-4700

07 COMDOMIMIIM DIVISEON
207 E. Reawood Steet

Noverber 9, 1986

Ms, G. Onorato

283 Topaz Road
Baltirore, Maryland 21234
Dear Ms. Onorato:

As per your request, I've prepared a brief Market
Analysis for the property 3011 Cak Forest Road, Baltirore,
Maryland, 21234. As indicated on my Market Analysis, I would
suggest that $88,500 would be a fair market price.

201 Koy Hugrroay
Batarmore. MD 2123
Tesephone (301) 244-0900

)

B3 7 Belawr Road
Bwsmore. MD 2123
Ieephane {301) 256-9696

— PIKESVALE
Baltwnore, MD 21208
Telephvaree (307 ) 6%3-0300

C ROLAND PARK
511 w Coid Lane
Barnore, MD 21210
Teiephone (301) 433-8500

HARFORD COUNTY

In my opinion the rezoning of the residential zoning on
the adjacent lot to allow business parking can reduce the
property value by as much as ten thousand dellers.

If you wish a more refined appreisai, I suggest you
consult a certified appraiser.

0 BEL AR . If T can be of any help in the fubuare, please feel free
é-fliMDZIDH oxd to call me anytime.

Teiephone (301) 8389788
or (301} 87992548
T FALLSTON
2106 Faitston Hoad
Fadstors, MD 21047
Tewphone (301) BI8-6900
of {3011 8§79-8200
HOWARD COUMNTY L, e
T COLUMBIA LAKEFRONT T u"af”f.{’fz‘?uﬂ»c rows
The Teachens Bukdng L,//!
il
Columbie, MD 21044 Fred Qltmanns
Tetephone (301) 730- 7400
Wasi: (301) 596-0663
PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY
T LAGREL
306 Securd Street
Laurel, MO 20707
Teicphaone 1301 7255278
Baie: (301) 7924040
Washe (301} 98- 3681

Sincerely,

FQ:pms
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3/18/87

On this date, I telephoned VTA Associates, inc.
Dallas, who informed me that Mr.

and was no longer there and the
suggested we try and reach Mr.

at 11117 014 Carridge Road, Glen Arm,

8. du Bois

0\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
Y

S }}' TOWSON. MARYLAND 212C4
WY 494-3550

STEPHEN £. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

= County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 87 -ZAC-

Property Owner:
Location:

, mExisting Zoning:
4= Proposed Zoning:

Area:
District:

Dear Mr. Jablon:

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

and spoke to a Mr. Jonathan

Tony Vitti had been "fired" from this firm
"Oak Forest Job" went with Mr. V1t§1;
Vitti in c/o of the Padussis/Pado?81s
Maryland 21057 re this zoning case.

He

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEL

|

October 22, 1986

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
11l W. Chesapeake Ave,
Towson, Maryland 21204

o0o Mr. Ralph W. Simmers, Jr.

6700 Loch Raven Blvd.

. Baltimore, Maryland 21239

Chairman

: RE: Item No. 87 - Case No. 87-191-SPH

MEMBERS : - Petitioner: Estate of Mary E. Isaac
- Petition for Special Hearing

Bureay of
Engineering

De:r Mr, Simmers;
Department of .
Traffic Engineering

state Road o The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the County Review Group

ate Roads Commission (CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above-
Bureau of referenced petition, The comments from the CRG have been added to
Fire Prevention
Health Department case file. They are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
Project Planning : - of the zoning actlon requested, but to assure that all parties are
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the development

Building Department plans that may have a bearing on this case. . The Director of

Board of Education Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commission with
Zoning Administratien recommendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning.
Industrial ' '

Deve logpment This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed

filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

AMES E. DYER
Chairman _ :
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:kkb
Enclosures
cc: Gerhold, Cross & Etzel

412 Delaware Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ca

ATS LRSI R NT S W Bk P e

October 2, 1986

Meeting of September 9, 1986

Ralph W. Simmers, Jr. (Estate of
Mary F. Isaac)

SW/S Oak Forest Drive, 180 feet SE
centerline Harford Rd. .
D.R. 5.5.

- Special Hearing to approve business parking

in a residential zone
5575 square fee; .
14th Election District

" Please see the C.R.G. comments for this site.

U -

S msEslt -

Very truly yours

P 14,,/ Lol

Michael S, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate II

ER
¥

.

S

‘) Maryland Department of Transportation : Willam K. Helimam
- State Highway Administration Secretary
Hal Kassoff
Adminisirater
September 10, 1986
Mr. A. Jablon Re: ZAC Meeting of 9-9-86
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: #87.
County Office Building Property owner: Ralph W. Simmers,
Towsou, Maryland 21204 Jr. (Estate of Mary E. Isaac)
7T Location: SW/S Oak Forest Drive,
U E? i tt: Mr. James Dyer 180 feet SE centerline Harford Rd.
it ""1;“ (Route 147)
e’ Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
sce 12 1986 Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing
_ e to approve business parking in a
~ residential zone
iNG QFHL&E Area: 5575 Square Feet

. those of the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and are part of this

CL:CW:maw By: George Wittman

cc: Mr. J. Ogle

B e SR RS SRR S R L byt i Y

District: 1l4th Election District
Dear Mr. Jablon:

On reviewof the submittal of 4-1-86 and field inspection,
the State Highway Administration finds all access to the site
by way of Oak Forest Drive under Baltimore County review and
approval,

Very truly yours,

‘ Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

My telephone number is____(301) 659-1350

Teietypewniter for Impared Heanng or $Spesch
383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Melro — 1.800-492-5062 Statewids Tall Free

P.O. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert 5¢., Baltimars, Marylang 21203 - 0717

¥ ] TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
1w 494-3211

NORMAN E. GERIER
DIRECTOR

cc:  James Hoswell

i

*
\
"

%2\ BALTIMORE COQUNTY :
= | OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Mr. Arnold Jablon ‘
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building Octeceee V7, 1986
Towson, Maryland 21204

PUHE AL STy WA T e I i bt et T A s L) -

Re: Zaning Advisory Meeting of DEVTEMBER 9, 1966
Item # 77
Property Owner: Row vt W. Simmers, Je. .
Location: (Estate oF Mpey B, Isanc) -
Sw/s Onw Forest Dawe  1BO'sE ¢ oF
Hacrorp Ko .
The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

petition and offers the following comments. The {tems checked below are
applicabla,

Dear Mr. Jablon:

TR R T Bt M o 10T T T TR ML A e

(  )There are no site planning factors requiring comment.
JA County Review Group Meeting is required.
(M A County Review Group meeting was neld and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.
{ )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract.
{ )A record plat will be required and must be reccrded prior
to fssuance of a building permit,
{ )The access is not satisfactery.
%
(

TR T

At ','-'_3“41f-‘-m“!‘!‘“.,m_gﬂn{_ﬂm"w’hﬂﬁl-ff:Q'-x;_wm";.'gw.'_n@:‘vvn-a.gfv-/\._. N T Rl o e R g

JThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
}The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

. JParking calculations must be shown on tha plan.
)This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these sofls 1s prohibited.
JConstruction 1n or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the-provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulatiaons.

( JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.

( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on .

JLandscaping: Must canply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.

(" )Tha property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
Bil1 178-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has heen issued. The deficient service
is .

{ )The property is located in a traffic area controlied by a "0 tevel
intersection as defined by 8111 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council,

{ ° JAdditional comments:

David Fields, Acting Chief
Current Planning and Development

¢ DAUIMORE county - - d
FIRE DEFARTMENT | -

SON. MA
o 2oy MARYLAND 21204-2586

PAUL H. REIN
CHIEF CKe

Mr. Arnold Jaklor | Sepcember >, 1986
‘ Zoning Cormi ssioner

3 Office orf #lanning and Zoning

j Baltimore Councy Cifice Building

Towscn Maryland 21204

RL: : 1
Property Owner: Ralph W. Simmers, Jr. (Estate of Mary E. Isaac)

Location: SW/S Dak Forest Drive, 180' SE centerline Harford Road

Item No.: 87
Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 9/9/86
Centlemen:

are applicable and required
1 plans for the property,

{ X} 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced
located at intervals or 300
dccordance with Baltimore cCo
Department of Public Works.

property are required and shall be
feet along an approved road in
unty Standards as bubilished by the

( J 2. As ]
second means of vehicle access is required for the site

The vehicle dead end condition shown ¢

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Firg Department

f J 4. T i
ngeszﬁzvzgzjl be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
on Code prior to Occupancy or beginning of operation,

{ x) 5, 4 1
co;p?;iifiﬁg:1;n: sifuctures ex{sting Or proposed on the site shall
Rooory with Standgf;l;gbljogesufrements of the National Fire Protection
o oemaion < 7 . Life Safety Code*, 1976 edition prior
) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn,
LY ) ?o

]

{ . _p Fire, i
Special Inspection Divisicn ;/frevention Bureau

@ Al]l struetures shall conform to the Baltimore County Muilding Cods as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,

A building and other miscellansous permits shall be required bafore the start of eny coustruction.

Cosmercial: Thres sats af construction drawings sealed and signed by & registsred in Naryland Architect

Bldg. "B"

REVIEWER: . Noted and C]‘ ./; Fal ) .,
ozl acn TENE Nied F ol
. oup .

0
BALTIMORE: COUNTY |
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES September 16, 1386

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DIRECTOR

TED ZALESKI, JR, E‘ _ H .

Mr. Arnold Jablom, Zoning Commissigner 7-;: —//________w
Office of FPlanning and Zoning 3
Towsorn, Marylaod 21204 q
Dear Mr. Jshlomi B l/‘\- M |
Compents on Ites # 87 Zoning Adviscry Comaittes Mesting are as follovst . _ : ‘ﬁj_,#-r'
property Owners  Ralph W. Simmers, Jr. (Estate of Mary E. Isaac) g—? F}: /

Locations SW/S Oak Forest urive, 130 feet SE ¢/1 Haxrford R

Districts l4th. :

APPLICARLE ITEMS ART CIRCLED: g

the Maryland Cods four the Hundicapped and Aged (AN.5.1. #l17-1 - 1980) =nd othar applicabls {cdes sod Stamdarda.

C. Residsntial:s Two sets of construction dravings are required %o fils a permit application. The seal of &
registered in Marylend Architect or Enginser ia/is not required on plans and to_dmicd date,

or Enginesr shall be required to file vith s psrmit spplication. Reproduced sealy acw not scceptable.

.J All Use Groups except Rl S e Panily Datached Dwsllings require & winimm of 1 bour fire rating for
z exterior vallse elu.:r than :“?O to an Ltu-iur 1ot line, B-i; Use Groupa require & one hour wall if closer
than 3°=0 te an interior lot line. iny wall built of an intericr lot line shall require a fire or party
wall.‘ See Table LO1, Section 1LO7, Section 1u06.2 and Table 1402, Mo openings are permitied in an
exterior wall within }'~0 of an interior lot lioe. '

F. The structurs doss not sppear to comply with Tahle 505 for parmissable height/iTea. Reply to the requestsd
veriante by this office camot be oonaidared until the necessary data pirtaining to bBeight/area and )
construction type is provided. Ses Table LO1 snd 505 and bave your Architect/Enginesr ecatact this department.

C. The requested warisncs appsars to sonflict with Section(s) » + of the Baltisore
County Building Cods.

+» VWhen fil for a required Change of Use/Oocupancy Feikit, an sltaration permit application shall also
. be ruodiil‘an‘ with three sets of acceptable coastructiom pleoe indicating how the existing structure 12
%0 be altered in urdar to comply with the Cods Tegquirsmests for the psw use, Maryland drchitectural or
Enginesx seals are wiially required, The change of Uoe Groups axs {rom Use to Une + oF
to Mixed Uoes . Ges Sectiva 312 of the Buiiding Lods.

I. 7The proposed jeot appasrw to ba located ia & Flood Plain, Tidal/Miverins. Pleass see the attached
* copy of Soct!.:‘SIG.Q of the Puilding Code sa sdopted by ll:.il #17=85. Sita plans shall shov the correct
slevaiions above ses level for the lot snd the finish floor levals including basement.

3.) comentes  See Section 313.0 for mixed uses and fire separations. Provide
Hardicapped Code compliance, If habitable space is below grade, see

Sections 1405.6 and 1702.15.

3 Qifice
{. Thase abbreviated commeuts reflect only on ihs inforsation grovided by the drawings suncitted to tre _
£ of Tlarming and Doning and are not intended to ba constried us the Tull extant of any permuit. :'.' -Au:r:-:
the applicant BAF obtsin additional informatisn by viaiting Recs 122 of the Ceunty Cfliee 2w:lding at 111

¥, Chesapesze Averms, Towveon, Maryiend 20 20L. /M (4) ¢ .
: F I Eéa..,./wn—m_._,

art C. E. honhm, “hief
Buildirg Plans hev.ew

L/22/08
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JQCCO ompany jﬂé‘- REAL ESTATE & FINANCIAL SERVICES a

PERRING PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER

1971 E. JOPPFA RD. August 7,198

BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21234 @jz'

(301 €61-4394 OR 426-3562 - ls
Mr Arnold Jablon Ale 20 15 U} :
Zoning Commissoner of Baltimore County 88 :
County Cffice Building e
Suite 109 ZDN[NG 0 L
Towson™ Md. 21204 FFICE _.
RE: Petition for Special Hearing SW/S of Oak Forest Drive, 152

SE of Harford Road-14th District Baltimore County. Ownar
Estate of Mary E. Isaac ( Perscnal Representativs Ralph .
simmers Jr. : '

Dear Mr Jablon,

Please be advised that our otfice represents the hereof peticner,
in the sale of the referenced property. The subject property has
beenn sold by the Owner under a contract of sale subject to Balto.
County Apprcval for Retail & Office Building Development use of the
property.

Pursuant to same a C.R.G. heeeting was held on June 12,1986 and
a plan of development was submitted which was in order with the oL
County Departments plus the local people and adjacent property Owners. B

However a Major zoning issue was raised by Mr Carl Richards representing
th= Zoning Department to the effect that ( The special Exception that

was granted in 1973 to allow off street parking in a residen%ial zone had
expired. Mr Richards stated the reascnu to bhe that nc action had been
taken on the property within (2) Years after the hearing.

In keeping with this problem developing at the C.R.G. hearing, all other
discussions were completed as to the plan development of the property and
it was agreed by the parties thereto that final compeltion of the said
hearing would be postponed until the zoning problem was resclved,

Ao a?- .
It is the property Owner's feeling that do to the way the wording of thry -
Order to permit off-street parking on the referenced property was granted
back in March 1973,( See attched Order Page (3) under lined) there was
no reason for them to believe same had a time limit to the granting of the
Off-Street-Parkinag on the Property in a Residential 2one, for the Order
does very simply state (FROM AND AFTER THE DATE OF THIS ORDER, TO PERMIT
OFF-STREET PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE,SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF A . _
SITE PLAN BY THE STATE HIZHWAY ADMINISTRATION, THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WORKS5, AND THE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING). ‘ : : P L

R, . " R e
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 DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
- Attorneys At Law .. - .
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE . h
.. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304 - L : L
AR g & b ‘E.ﬁﬂ"Arnold Jablon . AN
“';*(?usmaaﬁﬁv-~ii'~'fi??:i"?'-fT'Zoning Commissioner for '
E oo . . B Baltimore County
RS IR TR | B ~v-v.7;Apr11 29, 1987

' Aprll 29;f1931

; S s o Thank ou for our coo era ..
. rnold Jablgn : H'f' T y y p tion in this matter
goning Commissioner or . : ' '
- Baltimore County . °
4 county Office Building
: : yland 21204 e s he e S e
= | '-55%Ffﬁfnn"‘iéase'No;;"~87-191-spnf§u;l
S My File No.: .. 87-26. o
- IR R e gsrave or Ay S £SAA B EE
‘chmissioner"~]-=;.'p s : R f~"gff' B ".,‘cosi. Mr. Carl Richards -
| T SR _ .~ Mr, Robert P. Padousis
- Ry .. - - Mr, Anthony G. Padussis

. SEDzkar

Ca 1 Richards of your oftice on Monday,-

ol Mr. :
I met Wlth ence to the above-captioned matter..

* April: 27, 1987, with refer

A November of
g ou. recall this matter was heard back in )t
19€6 22 zhich tire'fou continued the special hearing for a : 4

s use permit in a residential zone. You afforded the property ;1

“owner; the opportunity to- file for a variance from the parking

‘Te ulations.-;{.

‘4:-

7 . 1d be heard
CIb was m understanding that this matter wou }
gain’ inSthe. glternative, meaning that either the use’ p?;?it e
for‘parking in a residential . zone might be.granted or: td vari
for parking from the zoning regulations might be grante .‘ S

; 1ed but Mr. Richards
&;The Petition for &ariance has been fi
.raises certain issues as'to the plats prepared as sub:itteduzzi 7
:hehrd by you'in November 1987 Wlth the notations of the req L

or- %?gariance. v D L : 7_
e - l derstand

‘ ed this matter wrth Mr. Richards and un _ |

I have discuss description that was submitted w1th Co

ere 'is an error. in:the
*E;:trzguest for a variance. I:will have, the engineer make this

: Mr. Richards be
n the meantime, it .is requested that .
:ég:isggto% the position of the CommisSLEner relativeu:: EZiiit“:
ions in’ that, there has been no decision on the :
ggf;:arking infa reSLdential zone andtiaidfhgaézggaggz bgeglled
3 Petition fo
z nued until such time as. the
aﬁﬁtio be heard, . consolidated with the request for use permit

for parking in a: residential zone. .

'-sl)nnnnmt Lbums'&:BREKnﬂ
v nmmrruruw o

SUTTE 600

. MERCANTIE-TOWSON EULDING

409 WASHINGTON AVENUE -
TOWSON, HARYLAND 21204

(muznumm_
- April 15, L

. Arnold Jablon ' =%
Zoning Commissioner

¢ for Baitimore County .

“ County Cffice Building

.~ Towson, Maryland 21204
. REp Case NOo.: B87-191-3%

Harford Road and Oak Forest .

. Drive :
b My File No.,: B7-26
Dear Mr. Commissioner:'f

E Please have this letter serve as my enterance of
- appearance on behalf of the property owners concerning

H: the above-captioned matter. g

. The Wno longer owns the
property and the Estate conveyed to the following persons
on December 31, 1986, the right, title and interest:

: Robert P. Padousis and Anthony G.' Padussis.

| From what I have been advised, it appears that we may
‘have to request a variance from the parking regulations

i in order for a reasonable development of the proPerty._:'

E My clients advise me that you sent a letter to them
indicating that they had until April 20, 1987, to make
@ move concerning the continued hearing from November 10,

-‘1986, or. you would dismiss the original Petition.

I would respectfully request a 30-day extension in ﬂK
order that plans be. prepared and signatures obtained for :
the variance request.-‘ '

Thank you for: your cooPeration in this matter.t

SED kar

cc: Mr, Robert P. Padousis
Mz, Anthony G, Padussis

siiler N S . -
. : Sl [&F '

3 | ™ kY BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

.
e
<

N 2 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
. . cyecco Comf"any _9;1(:. REAL ESTATE - BUSINESS - SALES & FINANCING 4%4-3353
L PERRING . PLAZA SHOTPING CENTER ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M H JUNG

" 1971 E. JOPPA RD. ZONING COMMISS!O_NER

.- BALTIHORE MARYLAHD 21234

e i v - GV |

=y ) o - MAR 24 1987

Z0NING OFFICE

: Zoning Comm1531oner L

‘Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning

Towson Md 21204

'RE Petition for Specral Hearing S/W/ Oak Forest br.. IBO'S/E
~“of the C/1 of Harford Rd. l4th Election District, 6th
*Ccuncilmanic District, \ase No 37-191 SPH _

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

~~" March 18 1987

Mr. James E. Cumbest, Jr.

JECCO COMPANY, INC,

Perring Plaza Shopping Center

1971 East Joppa Road AT . ' e fai
' Baltimore. Haryland 21234 o o ' e

RE: PETITION FDR SPECIAL HEARING ' : g '
SW/S Oak Forest Dr., 180' SE of the c/l of Harford Rd.
14th Election District -~ 6th Councilmanic District
Estate of Mary E. Isaac - Petitioner
Case No, 87-191 SPH '

e R R

o W i:thank you for your 1etter of March 18 1987 regarding the hereof
referenced mat*er.n,p;._ SR e o

TRod % 5 'jvi L
“Please be’adVised that ve plan to file fhe Petition for Variance : .
Parking ,'n this prior to Apr:.l 40 1987.7_ ERE Dear Mr. Cumbest:

On November 10, 1986, a hearing was held before me in connection
with the above-entitled zoning case, at which time, I continued the matter
to permit you to file a Petition for Varience for parking. Op this
date, a review of my file reveals that you have not yet filed the said
variance papers with our office, and if these papers are not filed '
with the Zoning Office by April 20th I will dismiss this matter with

' prejudice.- - . .
, S - ; S ' ; :

;aAs,to the sign and post referenced in your letter I am surprised -
. for: same was returned by Mr Ralph W. Simmexr Jr. the same day,p I
7have contacted Mr Simmers who 1S to give you a call regarding samet

matter.

_ “Also, T note thar the sign and post were not returned to our office
“on November 10th, as you were requested to do.  If these materials
are not returned to the Zoning Office (Room 113, County (ifice Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland) by April 20th, you will be
tilled by our office for a $25 00 lost sign and post fee, payable to
"Baltimore County, Maryland."

If you have any questions concerning the above, please feel free .
to contact Miss du Bois, Zoning Office, at 494»3394 or me at the above-
;Alisted telephone number. :

'VYery_truly joure.

ARNOLD JABLON
Zoning Commissioner.

W

7@;4

S ccs"l cee page 2

ww

- ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY
N A PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
424-3333

JEAN M H JUNG

ARNOLD JABLON DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

-

March 18, 1987

 Mr. James E, Cumbest, Jr.
‘JECCO COMPANY, INC.
Perring Plaza Shopping Center
1971 East Joppa Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
' SW/S Oak Forest Dr., 180' SE of the c/l of Harford Rd.

14th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Estate of Mary E. Isaac - Petitioner .
Case No. 87-191-SPH

Dear Mr. Cumbest:

vember 10, 1986, a hearing was held before me in connection
with ::eN:bove-entitled zoning case, at which time, 1 continued the matter
to permit you to file a Petition for Variance for parking. On this
date, a review of my file reveals that you have not yet filed the said
" variance papers with our office, and if these papers are not filed
. with the Zoning Office by April 20th, I will dismiss this matter with:
_ prejudice. _ L o

: Also, I note that the sign and post were not returned to our office
‘on November 10th, as you were roguested to do. If these materials
" are not returned to the Zoning Office (Room 113, County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland) by April 20th, you will be
billed by our office for a 525 00 lost sign and post fee, payable to

"Baltimore County. Hnryland.

feel free L
If ou have any questions concerning the above. please
. to contagt Miss du Bois, Zoning Office, at &94-339& or me at the ebove-

listed telephone number.:,‘.
l'kVery truly yonrs.Vf

DL 00

. ARKNOLD JABLON
' Zoning Comaissionev .

AJ med

_ccs. See pape 2

ZONING OFFI(
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M /»u_ /u.sfv' /s'/-snﬂ

,4&2_ 4—424J\e¢a¢¢e /Léi. LL;E:;JQnH—¢44

e -
Mr. James E. Cumbest, Jr.

March 18, 198
JECCO COMPANY, INC. e 1987

Page 2

ccs:  Estate of Mary E. Issac
c/o Mr. Ralph W. Simmer, Jr.
6700 Loch Raven Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21239

Walter J. Ballestros, Esquire
P.0. Box 27444
Towson, Maryland 21285

" Mr. Tony Vitti
(fcrmerly of VTA Associates, Inc )
c/o Messrs. Anthony G. Padussis
Robert P. Padousis .
11117 014 Carridge Road
Glen Arm. Haryland 21057
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re-stated the zoning departments position that there was then -
and is now a rule that if nu action is taken on a spec1a1_Hear1 g
Order within (2) Year from the date granted same does expire at

the =2nd of the {2) Year.

I then discussed the matter with you and you confirmed the hireof
position of the Zoning Department, with tbe only way to resotze
the matter and obtain the Off—Stregt—Parklgg—Permlt-Back on eted
property was to re-file for a Special Hearinrg to have same gran

once again.

i 2 ition taken in this
vant to the Zoning Department apd your posi . _
igiier the Owner has agreed to re-file a Petition For Special Hearing

to once again have the referenced Permit for Off-Street-Parking

granted.
In keeping with same attached please find the following:

Copies,each having the original signature of the Owner.

A. (7)

B. (7) Copies of the property Description

C. (7) copies of the existing property plat indicating
lots involved.

(7) Copies of the Zoning Map indicating location of
property in zoning Area's.

(7) Copies of the Development site plan, w@ich hgs been
Subnitted to the County at the C.R.G. Hearlng.wh+ch was
held on June 12, 1986. Said Developmerit p}ag indicates 1
in. (Red) the Area requested under the PeFltlgn For Specia
hearing, for Off-Street-Parking-In a Residenial Zone.

i iti i i d order
{7) Copies of the Petition For Special Hearlng.an
grantigg gsame issued on March 13,1973, along with the

Site Plan of same.

Flease note : That do to this unforeseen problem therex1st1ngl§o?§iacto
of sale on the property has had to be extended. The_angr-wou 1t§e
complete the sale of the property and the Buyer woul@ like to iee .
her-in stated zoning prcblem resolved so he may cont}nue the p inge
development process with Baltimore County. Both Paryles have as ?nvolved
that I respectfully request do to the unfortunate circumstances 1 '

. L . | i} .;4 .t ’;‘r:
After the C.R.G. Heaaring I did meet with Mr Richards and he ‘Aﬂ/ éZ '—SW _ O(/‘a?« @ -
aroall QL.
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that try to schedule the - requested Hearing as soon as possible.

i i his matter. If you have
I thznk you for your time and attention to t you
§3§ questiong please give me a call and I look forward to receiving the

hearing date as soon as possible.

CC/Ralph W. Simmers Jr.

T A o
i AV PRV IR i G—"
e
At
, E
iF

s VRN o 3 i

et

- : e -

G- Gk et B
m@wé@?_hfﬁ@sa Sa e Faroat Ky pooreo B

15th day of May 1941 before me the subsoriber s Notary Publie of t4

] 3“n
forthe Yo

act

Maryland in City eforssaid personally sppeared Margaret Ann Bowmap

ora and she acknowledzed the aforegoing desd to be her
As Witness my hand and Notar

of the above named GF

Sesel

(Notarisl Seal) D Benton Grothaus Jr

Racorded Kay 20 1941 at £.20 P M end exd per ¢ Willlng Browne

. 180985 ) This Deed Made this 15th day of May 1941 by ens be

teeen Rl
) W Simmars sna ¥ary E Simmers his wife

Ralph W Simmers % wr Grantors and George Bacy
¢

Deed and agresment to ) Sons Inc & bedy carporete of the State of Xarylend Grantee

George Sack & Sons Ino ) Whereas the Grantors Own & tract of land (hereinafter Toferryy
t

~,
as Jsk Forest :located

in Beltimore County which tLey have LLTT)
to be sub-divided into lots and parcels as s.own on a plat hereby expreasly made g part
herecf end filed herewith emong the lend Records of Baltimers Counte whish pigt i A Fcod
Oek Porest end ’

Wherees the Grantors sre developing ¢nd improving said tract of land and ere desirops

OEL. PER TICKET 07T 22 194)

of subjecting ell of seid lsnd to certein covenents agreements essements restrictions ecy.
ditions end charges g hereinarter sat out and

Whereas the Grantee 1s desircus of purchasing certain of the lots in Oak Forest epd 1s
desirous of cooperating with the Grantore for the Purposs of making the covenants B2reedenty
easexents restricticns conditions end charges hereinafter set ocut binding alike upon the l
Grentors their heirs =nd ass3igns and upon the CGCrantee its successors end

83 well as upon all the land included in

assigns and upoz
the lots to be retalped eand owned by the Crantes
8214 trect and

Wherees in order to make said eovenants ctgresments essements restrictions donditionl and
- ctharges binding and of full force and effect cor all the lend end upcn the present and future
‘ owvners and occupants of the same the Crantors and the Grantee have agreed to enter into thia
! deed end agreement whereby the Graentors will convey to the Grentee mll of the lapd herein-
’ after described and immediately tneuarterf;he Crentee will reconvey to the Grantors o.arged
. with 1'111 the covenants agreements sasements rcstrictionu‘ conditions and charges herolinnﬂi?
f set out all those lots and parcels of land so aonveyed to it except the following lots naasly
Lots nuzbered 27 28 and 33 es shown on seid plat of Oak Foreat which lots the Grantee
will hold and hereafter convey subject to said convenants agrsamehts sasemants res:rictioss
conditions and charges
«— Now Thersfore This Desd Agreement Witnesseth it;hnt for and in consideration of ths preaiss
and the sum of Five Dollars ($5.00) in iand paid by the Graptes tothe Grastars the reveirt.
whereof is heredy acknowledged and the-porforzance of the covensuts egreemonts and conditie¥
hereinaftsr set out toe parties hereso do hereby cgree

Tue

agreenents resiristioss conditions and oharges hercinafte:

as follows |
Crantors do beredy grani and convey unto the Grantes subject to the coyesants oﬂ""i'“
sst ous a:u the tol.l.ovlng' lots lf
ia Beltimore County Maryland and desoribed 23 foliovt
beginning of that tract of e &%

Wiilism Bownen recordvd smong the Land Reeods|

Z{-parcels of lend lying being «nd situate
fg’rnegimning Tor the sane at A stons now 7lanted et the
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i DEED
. |/, TRIS DEED dated March 1, 1585, from RALPH W. SIMMERS, Jp
- eneaciied S7E, FELL 300 SPERAY cPorce snuzms, paraonar. repii-
o . ativ £y - + decewsed, Grantors, to
'{ .: G:mantees.sxmas IIl andVSTEPHAN GEORGE SIMMERS, Trustees, - !
R MARY E. ISAAC, lata of Montgomery Count -Ma 1
: A ) and,
o ::rcge‘li 1984, leaving a will which was admi{t':ed g orebag:egyon
b the e 3ter of Wills for Montgomery County.’ The Will, which is
Do :::oihzg én Wills Liber 7949 + folio 215, of the Regiscer of wills e
! i inat dunty, devised the Property described below to the ;E
: L
i RALPH W. SIMMERS, JR., RALPH w SIMME =
i ’ . . MMERE III and s
i gigisz SIMMERS, the Fersonal Representatives of tg.e Esg:ﬁf -
! :‘::ib E-dISMC- deceased, (Estate Docket No. 091-03-84) hava Qis-
! N uted the real property deserited ba2low to the Grantees pursuany :
f po'the First Administration Account of the Estate filed by the ) S
i ersonal Representatives and approved by the Crphan's ¢ of g,
i Montgomery County on Mareh 1 nis Dus o
i ontgonax Y ¥ on Mirch 1, 1385, and are executing this Deed ¢ f i
; ary dastribution to evidence tha title of the Grantees,
s e The Grantors, for no consideration rant b
. ; , md LS
: f:::t:;s thex; ;uccessors and agsigns, ingfec aimplzfn:;z :uos;:g: _'ff:-
f Lo follogigun Ocatad in Baltimore Ccunty, Maryland. descrines 3
E T¥
i BEGINNING FOR THE PIRST, ail that lot or parcel of gro b
'~ tgcatcd in Baltimore County, State of Maryland, the imprg§e;2gts ?f
IR ereon baing known as No. 6716 Collinadale Road whereby was o7
o rassrved by lease thereof, issuing and Payable cut cof said lot of S
‘.L._,- grogd ;he annual rent of $150 Payable in equal S$aci+annual installp ! :
| ! ;::: of 373 on the 12exn day of January and July in each and wvery f-
: - ) For title see: lLaa ary =
i A se dated Janu 12, 1959 and r G *
: & g 4. :;nggqmtgcrz.on:dzeords o:hfaltinorn County: Deed daved ;:g;u:gy 9, vl
-~ ”~ among Land Records i
l 55 ’ 5 Liber WJIR No. 3484 folio 572, °f Baltimore county in ?j
h |.“.‘
. [ ':7.-:
: = . SSGINNING FOR THE SECOND, all that lot or parcel =3
: of ground T
: gg‘: ::::::: g.n ii;l:i.morn Ngou:;:{i State of Maryland, the il:prog:nents ;s
own No. Collinsdal : b
:g X htg‘ leass thereof, issuing and Payshle oﬁ:ngf-:ﬁrﬁz :;'g;;m"d ;
5.; o : annual reat of 351350 payable in equal semi-annoal installments r
P o S [°f 375 on the 23rd of January and July in each and every year. i:
g the For ticle see: Lease dated January 23, 13%9 recorded among i
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber WJR No. 3430 folio o
: 7 Deed dated Auqust 31, 1359 and recorded aoong the Land Recor T
ng ©f Baltimore County in Liber WIR No. 3586 folie 232. 25
) ’ BEGINNING FPOR THE THIRD, all that lot Ar (] o5
el of 2
q: tgcated in Baltimore County, Stats of Haryland?aih. 1mp:3:3:§§ts e
a4 ereon being known as No. 6721 Collinsdale Road whereby wagz S
- [ [Feserved by lease therecf, issuing and Payable out of gaid lo i
R , ground the annual t of i insen -
g 3 dants of 7520 th"ilﬁ of $150 payable in equal semi-annual install
g 3 }% oy ® l6th of June and Decesber in ¢ach and every
: For Title see: Lease dated Dec
‘ | cember 16, 1353
35 :nggq the Land Records of Baltimore County u; ub‘rangr;oc?rgzgo
23 alio 408; D.ed.dated August 31, 1959 and recorded among the Land
'_5 Records of laltimcra County in Liber WIR No. 3586 folio 242.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

MARY E., SIMMERS
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

IN EQUITY

VS.
DOCKET 78 FOLIO 362

CASE NO. 55286

BARBARA REDEL ET AL.

-
s : H

DECREE

This cause of action standing ready for hearing on the
Bill of Complaint for Declaratory Decree seeking the termination
of certain restrictions heretofore imposed upon parcels of ground
shown on the Plat of "Oak Forest" situate in Baltimore County,
Maryland, the Answer of certain parties Defendant, the Decrees
Pro Confesso against other parties Defendant, the Exhibits,
Testimony and all other matters having been read and considered

by the Court, and it appearing to the Court that the changed

circumstances and the altered character of the neighborhood

would render it inequitable and oppressive to enforce the covenants,

agreements and restrictions imposed upon said property under and

by virtue of a deed dated May 15, 1941, and recorded among the

Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber C.W.B.Jr. No. 1llé6l

N

folio 290, it is thereupon this [/ :2 day of February, 1967, by

the Circuit Court for Baltimore County, in Equity, ADJUDGED,

ORDERED and DECREED that the hereinabove mentioned covenants,

agreements and restrictions, be and they are hereby declared

terminated, null, void and unenforceable as to all those five

lots or warcels of land known and designated as Lots Nos. 1,
52

2., 53, 54 and 55 as shown on the Plat of "Oak Forest", which
!A ¥

Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in

Plat Bock C.W.B.Jr. Ro. 12 folic 110, or so much thereof as

is now vested in the Complainant, Mary E. Simmers, widow,

T R T

.

) MAR 131967

Fili, i i

2959 folio 277;

i 2B,

2 e e W iy i

R T

TR NAN e r e en -

-2
under and by virtue of a deed to her from Ralph W. Simmers, Jr.
and Jean H. Simmers, his wife, dated June 18, 1956, and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. No.
it being further ADJUDGED, ORDERED and DECREED,
however, that said parcels of land be and they are hereby
declared to be subject to the zoning regulations for Baltimore
County now applicable to said lot and to the limitations, terms
and conditions fully set forth in an Agreement dated February 2,
1966, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County
in Liber 0.T.G. No. 4612 folio 390, by and between Mary E,
Simmers, party of the first part, and Barbara Redel et al.,

parties of the second part; and

It is further ORDERED that the said Mary E. Simmers

7

pay the costs of these proceedings.

3(——[&\ ;

,/ ;

JUDGE

Approved for Decree on
F‘j?y}.;) { 1967.

L, 0

MASTER
I Ermcsy CKE{;FY that the aforersing 4L a Lrye copy
taXen froa the Aﬁgg{jlz;;r rectrds of the Circult Court
as recorded 1n Livbfd ¢ £/fY . . _No. Folio <3 (o o2

Signed and seal attixed tkig

éf—/l dsy G%ﬂ_fé{;’lg _J:é

;: . ' //2 27
o _ 102¢:2;%;ié;;%2£;u, ’
. Clérx of the Circuit Court ¢4

Baltimore County
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— ! ot 2 BT
cwes . Harford Rd. &. Oak Forest Driva L Aede, 2l ety Hapfgrld—-r&d & 0O
et i ﬁ‘ 3 * ..‘.' . * 7 - L N [ ] ak FOI‘GS ' 14 . Lo e - : »- o - ® . . .
s :" k) L . . -+ Baltimore Co. ,Hd- eom l"a s l 2 FNCE 3 9 0 . q"; M{/ “"LI/J BN t.:“ “!; : * Bﬁltimore Co Md t Dr(: g s l 2 PA & 3 9 l : e Lo "‘!"L":{ - S s , : ’ ' " T
Y= tiver No 1161 j . % i L R B : 22 1C, ™ P L i :
. e ) ar NQ . g . . u ‘_..i“ ¢ 3 ol :3 . - ..’ i:'-‘ ; %i - (‘:} :\»‘;} . . I-:.
) A. iom ' Ralph W Simasrs  (Seal) i ': 3 THLS AGREEMENT made thie 2nd cay ot February , 1966, by and betwaen r _ i ;% : That the parties hereto covenant and agret that iwenty (20) years from .
. b § , ' o ] i tituate on the Northeast corner of QOak Fores ol ‘ '
£ Baltimors to wit ' g ’{L/q E. Simmer, hereinafter referred to as the party of the first part and Barbara R 1 t Drive and llarford Road and said :»! the date of the signing hereof a review of the terms and conditions ut forth herein
Mgrylend City o o : . ' ) ‘ i :
grate of . i Macy . D ; 1ots 52, 53, and 54 and 55 being situate on the southeast cornec of Oak Forest : will hel
1 Hersby Certify That on this 15th day of May 1041 before me the sutacriber a Notery .: | Redel, Dino J. Dartoli, Carolyn A. Bartoli, Henry E. Heinze, Mildred E. Heinze, Yl S P ; Leive and tirford Roag B 3 be held for the purpose of determining whather or not the uses l{wited heuin can
= - ' 3 - - . o 3 t_ . b Clve 44 prior 04 . . ; 3
- publie of the State of Marylend ir and for the City of Bsltimore aforeseid perconally ep * Jane Irelend, Martin Skane, Krtherine E. Skane, Joseph J. Svoboda, Mary C. Svoboda, R . . be expanded; that in the event a review is not held, the restrictions running wit h the
4 Grantor and acknowled-ed this deed to |t ane lrelénd, nEEEe : * WIERVAS : -
od T ¥ Ernest Sack President of the within name 1 ; s{11espie ; : WHERIAS: Ralph W, Simmers departed thia 1ife on the 23-d day of My, ) land will be deemed to have been wa
peere 14 body oorporate And b the same tine personally eppeared Ralph W Sivmers £t 1 . Robert lala, Joan I Cala, Louis G. Parker, Jr., Jeanne Parker, Earl 3 p 5 : walved and extinguished by thi parties hereto and
bo the act of s& ¥ p . . Wood f 3 195%, and the heirs and assigns of Ralph W, Simmers are still s:{zed and pce- ! their heirs and assigns:
spd eoxnowledged this deed to be his act W E 4 ginmers, 1velyn S. Siimers, Joseph M. Puleo, Angela P, Puleo, Hattie M ! : : _ ' - ' i o s/
‘ ; = . ; S e - o . P N .
s Nitness my hand and Notarial Sesl - swacd D. darsley, Ma-ie T. Harsley, Nicholas J. Cogelia, Mary J. Cogelia, Carl A. : 3 tvszsed of th aforesa?d six lots, g JITNESS JTHE HANDS AND SZALS OF 'I'HE PARTIES: ‘ ,
Edward D. :larsley, - . . ' 3 : Yo
Notarial Sesl) Edw A Ferrari (Seal} , , WHER :AS: The Heirs and Assigna of Ral . . | o , oy j’ -
b ( Kotary Public Rowens, M ry V. Rowen:, John A, Urspruch, Alice E. Urapruch, Charlea L. teeves, Mabul L. —_—— g alph W, Simmers, tc wit, Mary i, ; 4 / = ;){/ 'f/(/ _,:,, 2 S *14---1—‘4.1f/=) (SEA)
’ . : ' : ' t g ' e TR mmf E. sfﬁs\ums
‘ . ) . a atmyer, 1 { ummers, his widow, {s desirous of develcping the aforementionc] six (6) b s . i
a.oé;dcﬂ May 20 1941 et 2,20 P M and exd per C Willing Lrowne Jr Clerk _ Reeves, W.lbur F. Milier, Therese F. Miller, William H. Gerstmyer, Eunic 2 Ger Yy 7 - ecording to tha . al . k /,
X - : ceording to their present use potential and market value, . 2: Z ﬁ : i
— t Charles P. Zeiler, Al:thia Zeiler, Theresa i, Retlschulte, Ernest F. Reihgchulte. ‘ iﬁ P : vl ue | o ' f ::ZZ:,/ ZZ :: /) b 7 / '1—‘1 s (SEAL)
_ 186987 ) This Mortgage Mede this 15th day of May in the yeer nineteen {£€ith, Jr., Joan C. Griffith, Joseph A. E WHERiAS: The parties of tlie seccnd part recognize and understand the 3 E d B“‘RB"‘RA REDEL
i w ) hundred and forty one by Ralph W Simmers end Mary B Simmers his F A Herman Rolfes, Ann: M. Rolfes, Thomas F. Griffith, Jr., . i . ' i ] - _
- maiph W Simners & Wf s : present use potential and market value but are desi o ; . 7 ol
4 - tw of Lerylend ofthe hn Joseph Connelly , ' Mary E. ; Ut are desirous of protecting their i //' . oy 4// H .
TEOE e to ) wife Mortgagors of Beltimore City in the Stats of Nary Beck, Agnes Beck, Albert W. Rubeling, Marge K. Rubeling, John Josep ;, | : / 14 / alL (SEAL)
' : ; - i '
5 George Sacks & Sons Ine. ) first part end George Seck & Sons Ins of the Stete of Merylend . \ley. Mildred I. Ebley, Erwin F. Hemel, Rilda 1. Hamel, William H. ¥ neighborhood and homes to the highest extent possible under the conditiona i v TT0 J. BARTOLI
s Connelly, W. Gordon Ebley, T . £ ' * '
, g Mortgegee of the seoond part u i now and then existing,
, n John Rdward Redel, Mary Louise
; & ' hereas Lhe said Mortgtgors stand bons fide indebted unto the said Mortgcgee in the full -j Fritz, Elsie G, Fritz, John C. Hammen, Mary E. Hammen, .Jo ’ ) o j : ' . :
: H just sua of Twenty one Thousand Five Hundred ($21,500.00) Dollars j‘ Redel, Louis G. Parker, Sr., Anna M. Parker, lowal . ’
t : . ' - - .
3 s of the purchese price of the bersin described premises which sald principal sum of zoney st W. nagle, Blanch W. Nagle, Elmer L. , ] the payment of Five (§5.00) Dollars, in hand, each to the other paid, and-
1 s th 14 Mortgagee cne yesr from N Williem B, McGuire, Evelyn E. McGuire, Ernest W, Nagie, ! ' ' ] : . : }{F‘NPY-‘, IEINZE -
the seid Mortgagors herety c¢ovanant and agree to pay unto the sa 3 - | _ . Helen E. Fouler, Fredecick S. other good and valuable considerations, the party of the first part owenants _ 3
dste herecf together with interest to accrue therson at the rete of six percent per annul o Cunningham, viola G. Cunningham, Richard lewis Fowler, ‘ | ' : a ith th ti £ th d i E AN ( V4 }/ -
"f _ : . . Jacob, Hilda W, - and agreeg w € parties of the second part, and the parties of the sec- ‘e ..._.‘.L_.J.g_ el /- > _ (SEAL)
payable semi annuaily and 3 German, Hilda A. German, Frederick B. Landis, Ruth E. Landis, George F » N - . i FEADRED E.TETNZE 5’
Waeress it 13 agresd that at any time before defrult hereunder or meturity hereof the m:ld§s i pavis. Iwan Jaremke, Margaret Jaremke, Ernest W. Christopher, - ond part covenant and agree with the party of the first part, that the re- ?“ ‘ “ L
. t either Jacob, Ronald M, Davis, Anna la * ' . /
rtgagors shell be extitled to bave relsased fram the operstion of this lorteses ' Kather ine E ‘ Eney, Mary E. Eney, David V, Irwin, . sttictions running wu:h the Land as contamed m the Deed dated May 1519 1941 g ] us L"-" //1 .- W p(/ “. (SEAL)
oF all of the lots eomprising the herein described property upon the payment of the sum of § . Gartrude Christopher, James K. Eney, ) ' ‘ . : i -t A fi MR'—}A.#E LRELAND
J 0ne Phousend (§1,000.00} Dollara for each lot 80 released together with the interest upon o Evelyn L, Irwin, Joseph C. Hofer, Margaret llofer, Kather ine Hofer, Ethel Mas Evans, . - ﬂ“d recorded among th"‘- Lang Records of Baltimore County in Liber CRA Jr., E % e A (SEAL
5 - ' - F * : T = - —— ’
: %o portgaged debt to the dste of said payment and 3 ' | i Ferrell, Joanne K. Ferrall, George J. Wendelker, Jr., Gertrude J. Wendelker, _‘ ] . 1161 folio ZQit-hat limit and restrict the free cqpmerci'q;ﬂt:. o‘t .t‘h:"‘\l_gt_s — ;i
b ‘ the aforesaid loan thet it be 3 William E. Ferrell, . o T e en o . ) N £ /’ . -
Tiarets 1u wes & cobditlon presedent fo me grasting of e #0 ™ 1 E, Kreiger, Lawrence W. Evans, Adam F. Sack, tmma R. Sack, o ] 1,2, 52 53, il&_! and 55 o£ Oak Forest Drwe. said lots being part of the land: P 25 - > V///rt e, [ v (SEAL)
"woured Dya mortgege wherevy these presents &rs executed Carroll E. Kreiger, Ethel E. ger, _ .. : S L~ : 4 ' = KATHERINE E, SKAN.E i
i How This Mortgege Witnesseth tbst in consideration of the premises snd the sum of One — e ceinatter referred tom the parties of the second part. developaent recorded among the Land Recorda ot Balt:‘LE:?re County i.n Pat Book _ / \
: : . S . e e amme : .
Tollar the sald Mortgegors do grent end eonvey unto the said Mortgagee its successors end E\ SR _ F ] C.W. B No, 12 pase 110 mll not be apP!icable thereto to the extent that t:he D P ~-7 '?*!'—z‘-‘(/ - (SEAL)
! . ‘ 3 — - »
o te and 1ying in Beltimore County: ¥ _ ' 3 - - -
' ; Wsigns in ree simple all that lot or parcel of ground situste & ying % mmgssgm- N e party ot the first part, her heirc and assigns are pemitted to build and ; e ViOSEPH Ju SVOBODA . o
. g 3foretaid and described as fcllows g o . £ land in the lllth ElGCtlon ] .. - e e T e T e e P ' P ; t ’ .
: ; _ . W, Simmers ownad a-tract of lan , . AL, / / Ay - Al pen L4 — A
Beginning for the sene ot a stcns now plented et the beginning of that tract of land S— mIER[‘AS Ralph ) d re. _ , ;_ develop iq?f?_v?fef_tu the.reon for commercinl use? ui.d commercial use to be r/ /,/1// ;W%M/ ‘ ",- N 1""'{_" ‘ "'.‘— ‘. (SEAL)
de%ribed §n a deed from H Courteney Jenifer to Williem Bowman recorded smong the Land Re- . District of Baltimore County, State of Maryland known as O - : of the type designated by the Baltmore County Zoning Code as [usiness Lo~ - MARY C, SVOBODA B
[ S - et < . 1 -t
p ¢ 7 d running thence bindlna reverse- | : BooK G.W.B, No, 12, page “°° D -— T e * d ’ f (/7 /
1urdl 9f Baltimore County in Liber W B M No 681 felio 171 en ng the same % o corded among the Land Records of Baltimore County In Plat j cal (BL) excegt that the follwmg _uses H__i.l_l___npt ba perm_t!tgd- ; C )s--'..( // E/(a 3 SEA
' 7 o0 the jast or scuth 40 degrees eest 50.95 pereh lime in said description as the # Tg = trictions were placed upon the landssome of which limited . : - —_— LD . s J. ROBERT CALA v
oy . Jdian north 4 4 s 45 minutes west 476.04 feet to the southeast o WHEREAS: Reastr - - v Convalescent home, touriet home, general publie parking, lot where . ‘ i :
bsars to the true mer saree s e .. Y YOO a fee is charged, bowling alley, dress making and millinery shop, dry-clea- S 3 B ) /-’ e
. "0 ot marrord Rosd as widened to 60 feot thensce running southwesterly binding on the -.% the free use of the land. B \:‘. o o ing establishment and electrical contents and repari shop, funeral estabe - SRR R ;CALA A SR LA~ S, .r(SE‘.AL)
sogt : v thwest meesured st right : - . . developed by the conﬂruction o . lishment, garden shop, hand laundry, laundromat, (self-service laundry, pet '° W ] v ' L
W20t ride of Barford Road 248.30 fest to & point 18 feet sou ~ /1R WIEREAS: Ralph W. Simmers improved and P - _ shop, picnic grove, public utility servicé center, shoe repair, mcial eclub,' ] Lt~ / wo.
'“slu to the ssoomd line in dsed Jenifer to Bowman shove referred to SkLence running p:rallel ; o —_— ) o t forth on the recorded Plat except «nd saving . : swimming pool, ‘tailor shop, tavern, filling station, garage service station H _/,: o / /‘ A j-. (SEAL)
- ‘1%1: %14 1{pa south 44 4 ss 43 ainutes u/-t 1406.20 feet to & Btome at the south corn.r—\\\ I h 4 home sites all of the lots of land se L miniature golf courss, hotel, laboratory and wireless transmitting station, }DUIS G, P"RKER IR, 4
» 1 4
sETe i . 1 and 2 being
“‘ R oin thense end binding on the sowtheast cutline of "‘“ f | known as Lots 1, 2, 52, 53, 54, and 55, and lots g THAT developments, construction and erecticnof improvements thereon TR ,
tu now owned by Kinl running ‘. : lots ThANSE.1 T{\'{ !I'J(lbuUII\ED 1 m*u‘ -)u way WL *"\ ’ . (SFAL)
| 5 O CONTRACT OF SALE DATED _2/p /f1 . S : will be in accordance with the applicable bullding Code for Baltimors County S JEARNE F
o ; EXHIBIT (3) T p : ,_... AR - j y :
Ho 4 g _ s (2 . il s Caaree PYEEREE . ’ EXHIBIT 0
5 — : e o b | BUYER __ m//'/m} _, {?‘?Z CTe R [/ ;92 LV then and there n existencs and applicable. . \ 3, Dauls ;/3 CONTRACT OF su.,s
T it LLER i A AN AT LI, LAl ¥ / et E4le e y ' . $
e Sanacs Uy Fclins EXHIBIT (3) 10 GONIRACT OF $ALE PATED __3/”/( e A siven el m@f
4 ' ' oo BUYER ﬁ'f';:’;//,/, ,,'_;_,,,.,_—-(,"" feoeeey (0 H;{W@P . P ; ‘! o «
» RGO A zS AU e seiRgl . gl
: ] 5 ConEe SELLER[z:ipr it oo oo JU w0 G N T T
~ I ~ . ; . ‘i,_‘?'f“ : . ) _,-f"" wht % _££: f_\ﬁf- G;-’ {j AJC P
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| ¢ Baltizore County in Iiver ¥ § x Fo 66 folio 171 end running thence bindy

g rasversely
oo L0 lset or

ao&tﬁ 40 degrees eﬁst So.ﬁs;pomh line in said desocrirticn as

the same now
b“h to the tru¢ meridian north 44 degreea 45 mirutes west

478.04 oot to the southeaat
gide of Harford Road as widened to 60 feet theace running southwes:

orly binding on the
gogtheast

elde cf Harfcrd Road 246,30 Test to a point 13 feet Bouthwest measured at right
apglec to the second line in deed Jenifer to Bownan ebove referred to th

ence running perallel
with sald line

South 44 degrees 45 nlautes sast 1406.20 feet to a stone at the scuth corner -
of the land row owned by Kinleip thence running epd binding on the soutn
japd porth 43 degrees £9 minutes east 239.80 feet to the
punning and binding oo the northeast

972,60 feet to the place of beginning

sast outline of said
sast oorner of said lapd and thepoe

oatline of said isnd north 44 degrees 45 minutes west

Saving and Rxoapting therefrom the following lote or perosls of ground

Begincing for eke firat at a point ir the second or north 40 de

grees west 85,10 perch ling
of that tiaot of lsnd which by. deed dnted July 18 1894

and recorded azbng the Land Records

of Baltimors County in Liber L M B No 205 folio S92 wes gonveyed by Richard Swormstedt and wife
to MohaelXihlein at the distance of 1243 feet from the begirning of seid
thence north 45 degrees 15 minutes east 19 feet thence running north 44 4
vest 165 feet to the southeast side

line and running

ogTees 42 minutes

thence running southwesterly binding on
the southeast side of Harfcrd Road as now located &0 Teol wide 18.50 feet to intersect t:e
orth 40 degrees west 835,10 peTch lins in deed shove refexrred to and

of said lire south 44 dagrees

of Harford Roed

thence running snd bfpd-

ing reverssly on part 49 minutes east 181,20 feet to the

Place
of beginning

Beginning for the second at a point in the second or
line of 2nat trast of land which by
Moords of Baltimore County in Liher
o wigy

Fuaning thenoe with and binding on pert of seid line north
feet tience

north 40 degrees west 283,10 perch
deed dated July 18 1894 ana recorded among the Land

L ¥ B No 205 folio 392 was ocoveyed by Richerd Swormstedt

44 degreea 48 minutes west 225
leaving s2id outline and racning for new dvision 1ines tLe
td dlatances vig north 43 degrees 15 m!
Torast Dytve

thres following coursas
nutes east 100.50 feet to the aou

thence binding on the southwest side of Cak Porest Drive
ide %0uva 44 degrees 45 minutes sast 225 feet and thepce
lse 15 this deseripts

thwest side or Cak
48 now located 40 feet

runnirg peraliel with tha.socond
oo s0uth 4% degrees 15 mirutes . west 100,

" Bolng ¢he fa3e property described in s deed of -o¥en dete.herewith from Michael A Kiplein

T, Ralph W Simnars and, recorded or intended to be recorded prior hereto among the
;!‘"?" ©°f Baltimore County

" Belog 012 of the lots

40 feat to the place or beginning

Land

of groupd .excapt.Lots 27 28 and 33 as shown on & plat of Cak Forest
PAZed by Willard M Lee Surveyor and recorded
: the Land Becords of Baitimare County {:medietely prior hereto

improvemants therecn and the.rights

or intended to be recorded

and sppurtenances ﬁheroto bclonging‘

Grantee ita successors and asaigns
- 1
‘o8 sinple subject however to the following covenants

bhy "'th'htlm ‘end oharges which it $g

“2d°T6 Hold the sbove granted rroperty unto the
J ia ; agreements conditions sase-
hereby covenasited and agreed suall be bmug-fi" _
ooz ShelP heirs snd assigns ®nd . upon .the Crantes ite. suceessors .and _uuz'p.: c‘ic—

(/%A% Above. desert bed Jand ‘ g
G erved dand .
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; 0ot bde less than Y00 sguare feet in the case of a pne story struoture nor less than o
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4 No strucsturss shall be erected altered placed or permitted to remsin on any by

1ﬂ~ !
lot other than one detsched sipgle family dwelling not to exceed two end one hale ]

mn“
in height end a private gearage for not mors then two cars

B Ne building shall be erected pleoed or altered on any buildisg plot in thig "“’dlu
until the building plens specifications and plot plan showing the loocation of muoh bugy,
heve been eprroved in writing bya majority of a gommittee composed of Ralph W Simzep,
G Cooper end Samuel Harbeck or their authorized rep resentative for conformity ang ha
of externsl design and existing structurss in the subdivision esnd as to locttion op the
building with respect to property and building setback lines 1n the case of the deaty ot

8ny member or members of said committee the surviving members or member shall have Suthop,,

: 4
suthorized representatives fails to approve or disapprove such design ard location "itnty

to approve cr disapprove such design and location If the eforesald comrittee OF they

30 deys after plans havs been subaitted to £t or 1f no’ suit to enjoin the erection Of auey
building or the making of auch alterations hus been commenced prior tothe completiog thepeg
suoh approval will obt be required Sajid Committee or their authorized reprasentativy ahay
act without compensation Said committes shall 2ct and ssrve until Joonuary 1 1947 at whi ey
time the then record owners of a majority of the lots whioh sre subject to the govensnty
herein set forth mey designste in writing duly recorded an!ong the land records their gpn.
thorized representative who thereafter shall heve ell of the powers subject to the same 11,
itations &5 were previously delegated herein to the aforesald committes
C No building shail be iocated nserer to the front lot line or tothe side strest 1ine
than the tullding setback lines shown on the recorded plat In any event no bullding shall
erected on any lot nesrer then £5 feet from the front.lot line nor nearsr thao 15 fest to
ény side street lire Xo dbullding except a detashed garsge or oiher outbuilding located 13
feet or mors from the front line shall be nearsr than B feet to any side lipe No residesse
or attached appurtenances shell be erescted on any lot ruthor‘ than 30 feet Ifrca the froit
.
1“01;: residential atruéturo shall be srected or placed on any building lot which lot has
an area of less than 5300 square feet or & width of less than 50 feet at the front building
setiback line &8s shown or the recorded plat
E No noxious or offensive trade or activity shsll be carried on upon apny lot nor shail |
the nelghborbood
anything be done therson which mey be or becoms an annoyance of nuisenee t6 N
¥ No trailer basement tent shack garage barn or otber outbuild}ng erected in the ““m'
shell et any time be used as e residence temparerily or permsnently nor shall sny strvé
of a temporary cheracter be used os a residence e
G Ko awelling oosting less than $3,000,00 shall be permitted an any lot in the trs

Test 1n the case Of ons and one half two or two and onehslf story struoturs i
A An wassnent 1s reserved over the rear five feet of _esch lot for utility ine

and meintenapce . ' - atng o
I Ko persons of any rece other than the white recs shall use or ogsupy apy bul

s 0 W
- R

-3 P Y s | -— v
any lot exoept thats|thin, covenant shall not prevent oosupanpy by domestie servens

Terent rsoe damiciled with an owner or ten -zt

a b P A

A PRA TeCEEY g p iy duel

‘I, Melaaiag for the firet et a polst 12 the svocnd or north 40 degress vt £3.10 perek lise | £E
PR - ' and ‘ancng S04 2and Beserds, |
,'z“" traas of land whish by deed dated July 18 1894 and resorded hucng 8 Yag

. Q Liber Mo 116}

¥

", tsan one pet oat and/or pat dog kept on any ot
- oF

4 tke said Grentors hereby oovenant that they ﬁlll warrant -peoil}ly the property
An . .

granted 8nd conveyed and that they will execvte sudh furtier essursnces of seid
D'“b,
perty s may be Fequisite

piv
Witness owhands and seals
o Ralph W Siuners {Seal)
fost -
Sesl
stw & Forrari Mary ¥ Simmers ( )

state of Maryland City of Baltimors to wit
I Heraby Certify That on thia 15th day of May 1941 befors me the subsoriber a Notery
lls of tie State of Maryland in and for the City of Baltimore sforessid personally ap-
Fubli ) ]
‘;'ed Ralph W Simmeis end Uery I Sinmors his wife the above nemed Crastors and they sck
ped
powledzed the forsgoing deed o be their sct
As Wltnses =y hand #rdi Kotarial Seel
(Rotarial Sescl) 28w A Forrari
Notary Publlo

Recorded Mey 20 1941 at Z.20 P M nnd exd per C Willing Browne Jr Clerk

180986 Y - -
mréo Back & Sons Ine | George Sack & Sons Ino & body corpo-ste of the State of Mary
Deed to ) GCrantor end Ralch W Siomers Crantee

Ralph ‘W Simmers |

This Deed Deted this 15th dey of May 1941 by and betwesn

Witnesseth That in consideration of the sum of Five Dollers

and other valuable eonsiderstions the receipt of which is hersby

ttknowledged the sald Grantor doth grant and ¢cnvey untoc the said Grantee his hetrs apd ss-
#igns subjeot to the covenants agresments esasem-nte restrictions and conditions hereinafter
Rede 2 part of this deed by refersnce thereto sll of the following desoribed property except
Llota zé 28 and 33 as shown on e plat of Oak Forest whioh plat 1s recorded or intended to
be reecrded prior hereto emong the Land Records of Baltimore County which plat and sndorse~
-Au therecn are hersby referred to snd made a part cf this deed

Beginning for the same at a stone now planted at the beginning of that traet of land de-
$orided in a deed from H Courteney Jenifer to William Powman recorded among the Lgnd Records
‘ﬂf Baltimore County in Liber W H M Ko 681 folio 171 snd running thonc_o binding reversely on
the fant or south 40 degress east 30.93 Perch line in seld desoripticon as the seme Bow beels
' the true meridian porth 44 degrees 45 miputes weet 475.04 feet to the scutheast side of
Brford Road es widonod to 60 feet theuce running southwssterly binding ok the scuthsast side ™~
! Barfore Road 2“.30 ro;t to a point leirut southwest messured et right angles tc the
%4018 11a¢ 1n deed Jenifer to Fowman above Teferred to  thence running rersllel with said
u“;'oﬁth 44 degrees 43 minutes sast 1406.20 feet to & stone at the south corner of the land
ow ﬁmu by Kinlein thdco runnﬁg end binding on the southeast cutline of 8214 land north
e Wcu E9 ainates eest 230.80 feet ta the eeat corner of said land and thenoe runuing

- g bhﬂn‘ on the ;o:thﬁl: ocutline of sald land north 44 dezrees 45 minutes west 972,60

"% to the place of beglnaing |
di';n‘ end Ixoepting therefrom the following lots or percels of ground\

SR 2y o4
4 - cE e A ?
;;'1 ‘hhea Comaty in Uber L X p Fo 205 folio .?9.'. was ownndny n.m ..:& uf

£ - h . Lo - ke L ot
T T - . . P
S _" L et .. e 2
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Erabia o A o st o,

+5 Michasl Kinlein at the distanse of 1245 feot frog the

thenoe north 45 dsgrees 15 minutes %33t 18 feet tien
west 145 feet to the

00 the soytheast slde

beglnning of saig iing ang

southeest side of Harford Fosq thenece ruaring southoltqn, By

of Harford Rozd es now loceted 60 feet wide 18,50 foot ¢, inte,
toe north ¢ degrecs weast 85.10 pereh 1line in deed adoye referred to and thenoey
22d tinding Teversely on part or 8aid lice south 44

: degrees 42 minutes east 161.29 Lo
to the place of begioning

Begirning ror thesecond at ¢ pin% 1n the second or north 40 d

wileh by deed dated July
County 4n Liber L ¥ B o 205 ro
to Michael Kinlien at the

boning thernce with and bipds
/aut 225 feet thenoe

Sgrees weast 83,1, erey

line of that traet of land 18 1794 ani reeorded among thre Lang

Records or Baltizore

110 392 was gonveyed by Eicharq
stedl and wire e

distance of 479 Test from the beginny
B8 on part of said ling no

bg of
line apg r e

Fth 44 degrees ¢ &l negy,
Dew division lines tne tiree

minutss eaast 100.5¢ foot 0 thy
©D the southwest side af
ute

following qourses and distanogs viz north 48 degrees 15

Southwast aide o~ Oak Forest Drive thenoe tinding

t8 now loocted 40 feet wide south 44 degrees 45 nip

Paralle] with the 8scond line

Tost to tig Place or beginnfing

to the sasig Grantor and reecrded or in

Land Recopdg of Baltimopre County

Together with the buildings and iaprovements thareon

%Iy the rignts tlleys ways weters Privileges appurtens
longing or ip &nywiasg arpertatning

srected mnda op being and a} and

aces and sdventagzes to the i

To Have And T Hold the above granted Froperty gato tihe said Granteg hig

heirs and as:ips
and with the bea=f1t

forever ia fee simple subject howevepr ¢o of all the Sovenants agreemsats

berewith apg daly redorded sacag

tie Land Reoords of Baltimore County eoncurrent with said plat

. of Osk FPorsat whiah goventste
4grveaent s SaScngnts reg

rietions conditions ana charges are
desd and wnich it 1»s

2nd asaigng

4And the saig Grastor oOvenarts $hat

Subjeat tw the above SOvYenants agresments es:.ents
restriotions eopditiom an4 sharges it

W11l werreat specially the Property herety granted
ond conveyed and that it wil)

#xscuts much other op further assurences of s2id land &9 w7
be requisite

And the paig Grantee joins lerein for the Purpese of eridencing his s ceoptance of tols
Grentor its successors 4nd sasigns that he will bolé
&nd porcel of land hereny ecoveyed sudject to all and birgular the ¢o-
fasenents restrictions eosditions 804 charges set out in e said deed

deed and ocovenants nd agress wiih the
and convey the lota
®n ants agreements
and agreemgnt

As I‘itnou tke aesl or the said Crantor

and the hand and 8eal of the Gruntes
Test

and the sipatuis or Ty Ernent Seck fts Pﬂ“i“‘
(Corporate Seal) GECROZX SACK & SONS e
BrT?r Erasst Back ‘
Frestident 1

Edw 4 Perrart

R A
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Mr. Ralph W. Simmers, Jr. September 26, 1986 )
6700 Loch Raven Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21239
NOTICE OF HEARING ‘
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING - _
SW/S of Oak Forest Dr., 180' 5E of the c¢/1
of Harford Rd.
l4cth Election District i
Estate of Mary E. Isaac - Petitioner
Case No. 87-191-SPH . .
DATE: Monday, November 10, 1986
PLACE: Room 301, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland
: ,Q_Wd\t | ] .
oning Commpyssioner
of Baltimdf¥e County !
- e it A Temnd . H -
- T
BALTIMGRE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. ~ocan ‘
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Y OROLOBIC 50\lL TYPES & LIMITATIONS

GROUEING TYFPE [CLADSS BUILDINGS  WITHOUT BASEMENTS FARKING  AREAS
LY SUBSOIL  SHRINKAGE _ ~. SUBLOIL  SHEINKAGT
-, H .
% < il DEVERS & INSTABILITY SEVERE ¥ (INSTABILTY

Ly~ LOARMY & CLATEY LAND - OD4o D% SLOVES

GENERAL NOTES -

[ THIS SITE LIES WITHIN:
A ELECTION pisTRECT ¥ (4
B. couNCiLMANIC DISTRICT Fé
& CENSUS TRACT # 440)
D. WATERSHED # 22
E SA/BSEWERSHED #32

2 EXISTING LAND (5 CFEN GRASS FIELLD.

2 THERZE ARE NO RISTORIL STES WETLANDS,
CRITICAL AREAS , ARCHEOLOGICAL 9\TES,
ENDANMEERED SPZCIES HABITAT ,CE HAZARD-
OUs MATERVALS O This STE,

4 LAMDSCARPING TC BE ACCOMPLISHED N
ACCORTANCE WITH LANDSCARPING MANUAL
REQUIREMENTS.

G AVERAGE DALY TRIPS = %77

NOTE: PRIOR T2 (SSVANCE oF BUILDINGr PERMIT,
cROBS EASEMENTS FOR PARKING WiLL BE RECORDED.

6 STREET LIGUTT DENOTED by : 4 LOCATION MAP
MOUNTING HEIGHT SdALl BE LoOVE 14, 4CALE ¢ I"wBD' |
7 NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES SHOWRN S - o steoet Eecm
THUSLY-@ L R ooty etk = Ay et H
& ALL STANDARD PARKING SPACES ARE 8.5 (& 1Al il Woveber 3y 19561 T -.. -,
2. ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES ARE 12 <18 9 b ooty pumnper ebiclen; slidiog B, B e SRS S
2. EX1ETING US98 OF SITE: VALANT v ' owcvias, Gr By e ovhet than packing ehall be pemitted.
L PROCODED USE OF <STE: RETAIL hH OFFICES i 1g "iW'ﬁrﬂ"a_’j‘"“"' i PP .
12. FLOOR AREA RATIO PERMITTED: 3.0 q g- “ w-m,m-ﬂ,_.,-".:r:.-.““rm'.:: 195t -
15, FLOOR AREA RATIO PROPDSED: n m“"“""‘""p--n,,tm . -t
OO | 42,4007 = O.ZI ! :r; é “-mnnhéﬂh.urndh»%:‘lmﬁ :
4. TOTAL GROSD AREA OF <TE: O.9T7Act 9"_'.' mdm. {peeolacien, Tovenpar 31, 19365 Mo, 31 uu:.
| 15 NET AZEA OF AITE : OGTAcE Wl | posed o tace, proparly drained, shall be muiced. @.CIR, -«
% OF BLDG. COVERAGE OF SITE: |17 " 9131 wr" ':‘m‘a;::mfs-wm""“.‘”;‘?"" o
(7. STORM WATER MANAGEMEMT WAIVER ?é T v 5. A smistosmny sl o P e T Wy .
HAS BEEN GRAMTED, ' L§ 0 : nod N hmhm-‘ :
& EX. ZONIKG OF SITE 15 B, § OR. 5.5 (5PH.T2.296) g b 2 -~ m*f%ﬁm“*“.:mwi'w” *
9. LAND SCAPE PLAMTING REQUIRED: 21343 . il . L
| TREE [dOLF RD. FRONTAGE - Si1. 4 /40 = (2719 g o '
ITREE /12 PARKING SoBLES: 39/12 = 225 210" Fp LOT - PRosesTY AdounT ®
TOTAL REQUIRED PLAMTINGS: (0Od4 — (1 3 g ,\ . T l e . R T Rl
20 EX15T NG UsE ON THE WESTERMMCST SilE Ximd w7 . -2 . - 5 - v t : .L-'C'L - L e ma e
CF HARFORD ROAD | RETAIL. w %Lﬂ E\“‘ L £z &2 ey T y b /,-%p':gg— e G BT =S LT
ZI, AMENITY SeEN S5PALT 4 9 —=o 3 ) % | § ey Z 4 LT ES Ui
ELDG A REC D 5520x 07 = |1c4 oF & 2 g NV 25 1) S P =2 423372
PROVIDED - 2000 &4 ] ~— o § ’ ey - 0 " 5321 {254
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